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What we will cover today
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• Financial highlights
• First quarter results
• Five-year look ahead
• Investment report
• Key messages

Update only, no action required
Appendix: Additional detailed information not covered today
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Q1 2020 Key Highlights
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Bottom-line results through Q1 better than budget
• COVID-19 had offsetting impacts on Q1 with lower retail revenues (lower 

customer usage) and lower long-term cost-based power contract revenue 
(lower hydro costs) more than offset by lower operating costs due to 
adapting work to COVID-19 requirements

Forecasted bottom-line results for the year are below budget
• Anticipating lower retail revenues and cost-based power contract revenues 

to continue into the summer as a result of COVID-19 shutdowns and work 
slowdowns with a partial offset from slightly lower operating expenses

• Still early in understanding COVID-19 impacts and expect to know more for 
the Q2 forecast

Financial metrics
• District financial metrics are being met with borrowing expected in 2022 to 

cover liquidity and days cash on hand metrics

Stay the course with new 2020-2024 strategic goals
• Recognize need to be nimble to be able to adjust to COVID-19



COVID-19 Financial Impacts
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• Q1 impacts from COVID-19 offset each other for a minimal 
impact, but expect full-year reductions in revenues to be 
greater than slowed spending resulting in a 2020 bottom line 
that is below budget 

• Retail electric usage is currently forecast to be 95% of budget
• Many capital and O&M projects are paused while senior 

management and staff identify ways to safely resume work with 
guidance from federal, state and local health agencies

• The impacts of reduced usage, COVID-19 programs and delayed 
work is difficult to forecast at this time, but expect the Q2 
results and forecast will provide better insight for year-end 
expectations.

• Today is a demonstration of our resilience achieved through our 
prudent financial policies, strong cash position, robust risk 
management and hedging policies and business continuity plans 
and actions that enable us to weather the storm of COVID-19



Overview
Revenue Expense

• Service Revenue was below budget year-to-date 
(YTD) due to lower residential and commercial sales 
due to COVID-related load impacts as well as 
warmer than average winter temperatures. Off-
system end-use sales also were lower as lower 
wholesale market prices decreased the market 
element of the rate: (-$2.7M)

• Net Wholesale Revenue in line with YTD budget 
expectations (99% of budget):  (-$0.2M)

• Hydro Long-Term Contract Revenue below budget 
YTD due to lower hydro production costs for the 
cost-based contracts:  (-$2.9M)

• Other Operating Revenue in line with budget 
expectations (97%):  (-$.2M)

Total Revenues better than budget for the 

Total Revenues forecast to be below 
budget for the year:  -$8.7M

year: +$8.5M

Q3 forecast $7.1M better than budget 

• Operating Expenses below budget YTD primarily 
due to delaying District work for COVID-19 safety 
with Hydro O&M projects having the highest dollar 
impact; expecting to be ~98% of budget by YE: 
(+$6.3M )

• Non-Operating Net Expense better than budget 
YTD primarily due to lower interest expense on 
variable rate debt: (+$0.5M YTD)

Total Net Expenditures forecasted to be 
below budget for the year: $4.5M 

below budget for the year: ($27.6M)

Q3 forecast $19.2M  below budget

• Reduction in expenses greater than reduction in 
revenues for a better Bottom Line YTD: (+$.9M)

Bottom Line forecast for the year expected 
to be below budget at $53.7M:  -$4.4M

Bottom Line
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Overview
Capital Cash

• Capital expenditures overall are lagging 
the planned pace and below budget 
YTD: ($9.8)

• Capital expenditure forecast reduced 
~$8M for the year

• Primary drivers for remaining 
expenditures are Rock Island 
modernization, Operations/Service 
center and RR & RI facilities upgrade 
projects

(Total capital forecast to hit         
$156M which is below budget for the 

year: ($8M)

• Lower capital spending has increased cash 
and investments balance at Q1 by $6M 
($621M)

(Total cash balance forecasted to be 
better than budget at year end $515M) 

Debt
• Total debt is slightly higher than budget

• Loan for Peshastin wastewater upgrade 
increased ~$1.8M from budget 
expectations

($39M net reduction with balance at 
year end: $436M ($2M)

Note: April bond financing to be reflected in Q2
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Revenues:  > 100% of budget, positive for District / Expenses: < 100% of budget, positive for District

2020 Bottom Line Results

7
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(in 000s)

2020 
Current 

Forecast
2020 

Budget
% of 

budget

Service Revenue 84,516    90,561     93%
Net Wholesale Revenue 73,956    74,113     100%

Sub 158,472  164,674   96%
Hydro LT Contract Rev/Other PP 140,295  142,794   98%
Other Operating Revenue 23,890    23,977     100%
Other Operating Expense (204,236) (207,945) 98%
Depreciation & Tax Expense (54,867)   (57,152)   96%

Operating Income/(Loss) 63,554    66,348     96%
Non-Operating Activity (9,814)     (8,260)     119%

Bottom Line 53,740    58,088     93%


Cognos_Office_Connection_Cache





Cube_IE_Acutals





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		Integrated Elect (limited Cube)

				Created:		4/3/2019 3:12:06 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:14:47 PM

				Rows:		Integrated Electric: Selection, Integrated Electric: Power-Market Based, Integrated Electric: Retail Activity, Integrated Electric: Other Activity

				Columns:		Measures: Actuals, Years: 2020

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		Actuals

						2020

				Power-Cost Based		0

				Transmission-Cost Based		0

				Power-Market Based		0

				Retail Activity		0

				Other Activity		0



















Cube_IE_2 Actuals





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		Actual_Forecast_combined (cube)

				Created:		4/3/2019 2:39:04 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:14:24 PM

				Rows:		All_Funds: Selection

				Columns:		All_Prog: Income Statement Accounts, Measures: Actuals, All_Dates: 2020

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		Income Statement Accounts

						Actuals

						2020

				Combined (Integrated View)		-15,435,895.41

				Integrated Electric		-12,609,082.93

				Fiber & Telecom		-2,897,509.00

				Water		-47,103.28

				Wastewater		117,799.80

				Intra-District		0.00



















Cube_IE_3_Actuals





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		PeopleSoft GL Cube

				Created:		4/5/2019 1:11:35 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:15:29 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Service Revenue, All_Prog: EP&T Net Wholesale, All_Prog: LT Hydro Contract, All_Prog: Selection, All_Prog: Other Revenue, All_Prog: Other Operating Expenses, All_Prog: Taxes, All_Prog: Depreciation & Amortization, All_Prog: Non Operating Activity, All_Prog: Income Statement Accounts

				Columns:		All_Funds: Integrated Electric, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: YTD, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		Integrated Electric

						Actuals												Budget

						YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4

				Service Revenue		-20,255,199.96		-19,009,474.70		-20,255,199.96		1,245,725.26		0.00		0.00		-23,149,203.78		-76,382,223.01		-23,149,203.78		-13,825,364.95		-18,404,876.06		-21,002,778.22

				EP&T Net Wholesale		-14,848,311.06		-14,848,271.06		-14,848,311.06		40.00		0.00		0.00		-14,954,224.78		-74,112,783.00		-14,954,224.78		-23,387,810.78		-18,265,150.78		-17,505,596.66

				LT Hydro Contract		-30,867,460.99		-30,867,460.99		-30,867,460.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		-33,759,410.07		-144,114,572.48		-33,759,410.07		-37,377,295.64		-36,335,820.66		-36,642,046.11

				Green Energy (9 Cyns)		330,033.00		330,033.00		330,033.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		330,023.94		1,320,101.00		330,023.94		330,023.94		330,023.94		330,029.18

				Storage&Other Power Purchases		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Other Revenue		-6,712,216.46		-6,801,716.98		-6,712,216.46		-89,500.52		0.00		0.00		-6,851,514.97		-25,489,656.01		-6,851,514.97		-6,192,465.35		-6,281,885.44		-6,163,790.25

				Other Operating Expenses		39,835,560.15		41,485,974.59		39,835,560.15		1,650,414.44		0.00		0.00		45,168,324.67		199,249,032.57		45,168,324.67		52,507,727.36		51,124,467.79		50,448,512.75

				Taxes		2,545,695.24		2,623,819.99		2,545,695.24		78,124.75		0.00		0.00		2,905,576.21		9,719,072.00		2,905,576.21		2,247,092.80		2,140,121.03		2,426,281.96

				Depreciation & Amortization		9,845,971.49		9,845,971.49		9,845,971.49		0.00		0.00		0.00		10,212,396.06		40,849,747.65		10,212,396.06		10,212,396.06		10,212,396.06		10,212,559.47

				Non Operating Activity		4,500,455.26		4,632,041.73		4,500,455.26		131,586.47		0.00		0.00		3,636,407.97		13,973,396.86		3,636,407.97		3,551,047.84		3,380,327.55		3,405,613.50

				Income Statement Accounts		-15,625,473.33		-12,609,082.93		-15,625,473.33		3,016,390.40		0.00		0.00		-16,461,624.75		-54,987,884.42		-16,461,624.75		-11,934,648.72		-12,100,396.57		-14,491,214.38













Cube_Water_Actuals





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		PeopleSoft GL Cube

				Created:		4/5/2019 1:11:35 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:16:03 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Service Revenue, All_Prog: EP&T Net Wholesale, All_Prog: LT Hydro Contract, All_Prog: Selection, All_Prog: Other Revenue, All_Prog: Other Operating Expenses, All_Prog: Taxes, All_Prog: Depreciation & Amortization, All_Prog: Non Operating Activity, All_Prog: Income Statement Accounts

				Columns:		All_Funds: Water, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: YTD, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		Water

						Actuals												Budget

						YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4

				Service Revenue		-1,318,712.32		-1,497,175.74		-1,318,712.32		-178,463.42		0.00		0.00		-1,222,152.69		-6,506,156.00		-1,222,152.69		-1,621,849.21		-2,238,790.85		-1,423,363.25

				EP&T Net Wholesale		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				LT Hydro Contract		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Green Energy (9 Cyns)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Storage&Other Power Purchases		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Other Revenue		-14,164.64		-14,699.36		-14,164.64		-534.72		0.00		0.00		-17,489.19		-69,957.00		-17,489.19		-17,489.19		-17,489.19		-17,489.43

				Other Operating Expenses		1,021,393.39		1,022,298.03		1,021,393.39		904.64		0.00		0.00		1,161,431.91		4,830,378.42		1,161,431.91		1,225,024.27		1,209,823.90		1,234,098.34

				Taxes		196,261.26		213,755.52		196,261.26		17,494.26		0.00		0.00		192,792.94		909,311.00		192,792.94		225,510.15		280,038.80		210,969.11

				Depreciation & Amortization		403,641.86		403,641.86		403,641.86		0.00		0.00		0.00		399,421.02		1,597,690.44		399,421.02		399,421.02		399,421.02		399,427.38

				Non Operating Activity		-157,381.51		-174,923.59		-157,381.51		-17,542.08		0.00		0.00		-343,657.41		-1,374,635.19		-343,657.41		-343,657.41		-343,657.41		-343,662.96

				Income Statement Accounts		131,038.04		-47,103.28		131,038.04		-178,141.32		0.00		0.00		170,346.58		-613,368.33		170,346.58		-133,040.37		-710,653.73		59,979.19













Cube_WasteWater_Actuals





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		PeopleSoft GL Cube

				Created:		4/5/2019 1:11:35 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:16:26 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Service Revenue, All_Prog: EP&T Net Wholesale, All_Prog: LT Hydro Contract, All_Prog: Selection, All_Prog: Other Revenue, All_Prog: Other Operating Expenses, All_Prog: Taxes, All_Prog: Depreciation & Amortization, All_Prog: Non Operating Activity, All_Prog: Income Statement Accounts

				Columns:		All_Funds: Wastewater, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: YTD, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		Wastewater

						Actuals												Budget

						YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4

				Service Revenue		-200,514.61		-202,758.27		-200,514.61		-2,243.66		0.00		0.00		-188,917.40		-744,454.00		-188,917.40		-177,444.87		-182,288.83		-195,802.90

				EP&T Net Wholesale		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				LT Hydro Contract		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Green Energy (9 Cyns)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Storage&Other Power Purchases		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Other Revenue		-245.94		-278.94		-245.94		-33.00		0.00		0.00		-523.26		-2,093.00		-523.26		-523.26		-523.26		-523.22

				Other Operating Expenses		226,310.17		225,277.62		226,310.17		-1,032.55		0.00		0.00		248,269.73		836,952.44		248,269.73		201,876.71		195,121.09		191,684.91

				Taxes		3,400.27		3,400.28		3,400.27		0.01		0.00		0.00		3,643.26		14,573.00		3,643.26		3,643.26		3,643.26		3,643.22

				Depreciation & Amortization		107,080.74		107,080.74		107,080.74		0.00		0.00		0.00		115,682.64		462,732.42		115,682.64		115,682.64		115,682.64		115,684.50

				Non Operating Activity		-14,921.63		-14,921.63		-14,921.63		0.00		0.00		0.00		-85,300.53		-341,203.59		-85,300.53		-85,300.53		-85,300.53		-85,302.00

				Income Statement Accounts		121,109.00		117,799.80		121,109.00		-3,309.20		0.00		0.00		92,854.44		226,507.27		92,854.44		57,933.95		46,334.37		29,384.51













Cube_Fiber_Actuals 





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		PeopleSoft GL Cube

				Created:		4/5/2019 1:11:35 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:16:46 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Service Revenue, All_Prog: EP&T Net Wholesale, All_Prog: LT Hydro Contract, All_Prog: Selection, All_Prog: Other Revenue, All_Prog: Other Operating Expenses, All_Prog: Taxes, All_Prog: Depreciation & Amortization, All_Prog: Non Operating Activity, All_Prog: Income Statement Accounts

				Columns:		All_Funds: Fiber & Telecom, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: YTD, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		Fiber & Telecom

						Actuals												Budget

						YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4

				Service Revenue		-2,578,411.13		-3,191,449.95		-2,578,411.13		-613,038.82		0.00		0.00		-2,643,680.13		-10,574,763.00		-2,643,680.13		-2,643,680.13		-2,643,680.13		-2,643,722.61

				EP&T Net Wholesale		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				LT Hydro Contract		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Green Energy (9 Cyns)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Storage&Other Power Purchases		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Other Revenue		-806.87		-806.87		-806.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		-433.74		-1,735.00		-433.74		-433.74		-433.74		-433.78

				Other Operating Expenses		2,007,419.33		2,051,241.00		2,007,419.33		43,821.67		0.00		0.00		2,419,516.99		9,391,977.43		2,419,516.99		2,316,368.92		2,395,897.94		2,260,193.58

				Taxes		9,554.18		9,566.96		9,554.18		12.78		0.00		0.00		10,014.96		40,060.00		10,014.96		10,014.96		10,014.96		10,015.12

				Depreciation & Amortization		884,906.94		884,906.94		884,906.94		0.00		0.00		0.00		889,725.21		3,558,915.00		889,725.21		889,725.21		889,725.21		889,739.37

				Non Operating Activity		-2,643,447.08		-2,650,967.08		-2,643,447.08		-7,520.00		0.00		0.00		-999,353.01		-3,997,428.00		-999,353.01		-999,353.01		-999,353.01		-999,368.97

				Income Statement Accounts		-2,320,784.63		-2,897,509.00		-2,320,784.63		-576,724.37		0.00		0.00		-324,209.72		-1,582,973.57		-324,209.72		-427,357.79		-347,828.77		-483,577.29













Cube_District_ServiceAct





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		PeopleSoft GL Cube

				Created:		4/3/2019 1:46:04 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:17:06 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Selection, All_Prog: Retail Electric, All_Prog: Selection

				Columns:		All_Funds: District, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: YTD, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		District

						Actuals												Budget

						YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4

				Residential Electric		-10,141,923.63		-9,145,298.05		-10,141,923.63		996,625.58		0.00		0.00		-10,405,848.94		-27,383,813.00		-10,405,848.94		-3,943,269.08		-4,929,086.34		-8,105,608.64

				Commercial Electric		-4,300,902.91		-4,207,349.80		-4,300,902.91		93,553.11		0.00		0.00		-5,253,923.71		-17,113,758.00		-5,253,923.71		-3,422,751.59		-3,833,481.79		-4,603,600.91

				Industrial Electric		-1,268,053.62		-1,177,059.11		-1,268,053.62		90,994.51		0.00		0.00		-1,306,034.66		-5,309,084.00		-1,306,034.66		-1,178,616.65		-1,316,652.84		-1,507,779.85

				Irrigation, Frost, Lighting		-77,588.03		-80,805.96		-77,588.03		-3,217.93		0.00		0.00		-76,960.48		-1,607,210.00		-76,960.48		-593,681.03		-865,129.34		-71,439.15

				Intersystem Electric		0.00		-633.93		0.00		-633.93		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				High Density Load		-667,508.02		-599,104.10		-667,508.02		68,403.92		0.00		0.00		-1,179,545.59		-5,426,474.00		-1,179,545.59		-1,267,672.80		-1,413,729.33		-1,565,526.28

				Off System Sales		-3,780,165.66		-3,780,165.66		-3,780,165.66		0.00		0.00		0.00		-4,899,818.01		-19,433,594.01		-4,899,818.01		-3,392,301.41		-6,019,724.03		-5,121,750.56

				Retail Electric		-20,236,141.87		-18,990,416.61		-20,236,141.87		1,245,725.26		0.00		0.00		-23,122,131.39		-76,273,933.01		-23,122,131.39		-13,798,292.56		-18,377,803.67		-20,975,705.39

				Retail Water		-1,309,317.33		-1,487,780.75		-1,309,317.33		-178,463.42		0.00		0.00		-1,200,893.21		-6,301,738.00		-1,200,893.21		-1,560,523.81		-2,165,200.37		-1,375,120.61

				Retail Wastewater		-200,514.61		-202,758.27		-200,514.61		-2,243.66		0.00		0.00		-188,917.40		-744,454.00		-188,917.40		-177,444.87		-182,288.83		-195,802.90

				Fiber Sales		-1,824,817.09		-2,437,855.91		-1,824,817.09		-613,038.82		0.00		0.00		-1,810,152.45		-7,240,639.00		-1,810,152.45		-1,810,152.45		-1,810,152.45		-1,810,181.65































Cube_District_Actuals





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		PeopleSoft GL Cube

				Created:		4/3/2019 1:46:04 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:17:22 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Service Revenue, All_Prog: EP&T Net Wholesale, All_Prog: LT Hydro Contract, All_Prog: Other Wholesale Activity, All_Prog: Other Revenue, All_Prog: Other Operating Expenses, All_Prog: Taxes, All_Prog: Depreciation & Amortization, All_Prog: Non Operating Activity, All_Prog: Income Statement Accounts

				Columns:		All_Funds: District, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: YTD, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		District

						Actuals												Budget

						YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4

				Service Revenue		-23,570,790.90		-23,118,811.54		-23,570,790.90		451,979.36		0.00		0.00		-26,322,094.45		-90,560,764.01		-26,322,094.45		-17,346,413.69		-22,535,445.32		-24,356,810.55

				EP&T Net Wholesale		-14,848,311.06		-14,848,271.06		-14,848,311.06		40.00		0.00		0.00		-14,954,224.78		-74,112,783.00		-14,954,224.78		-23,387,810.78		-18,265,150.78		-17,505,596.66

				LT Hydro Contract		-30,867,460.99		-30,867,460.99		-30,867,460.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		-33,759,410.07		-144,114,572.48		-33,759,410.07		-37,377,295.64		-36,335,820.66		-36,642,046.11

				Other Wholesale Activity		330,033.00		330,033.00		330,033.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		330,023.94		1,320,101.00		330,023.94		330,023.94		330,023.94		330,029.18

				Other Revenue		-6,186,258.59		-6,276,326.83		-6,186,258.59		-90,068.24		0.00		0.00		-6,364,269.65		-23,977,228.96		-6,364,269.65		-5,910,955.65		-5,790,955.65		-5,911,048.01

				Other Operating Expenses		41,767,460.60		43,461,568.80		41,767,460.60		1,694,108.20		0.00		0.00		47,327,493.37		207,945,296.81		47,327,493.37		54,746,617.03		53,199,245.32		52,671,941.09

				Taxes		2,754,910.95		2,850,542.75		2,754,910.95		95,631.80		0.00		0.00		3,112,027.37		10,683,016.00		3,112,027.37		2,486,261.17		2,433,818.05		2,650,909.41

				Depreciation & Amortization		11,241,601.03		11,241,601.03		11,241,601.03		0.00		0.00		0.00		11,617,224.93		46,469,085.51		11,617,224.93		11,617,224.93		11,617,224.93		11,617,410.72

				Non Operating Activity		1,684,705.04		1,791,229.43		1,684,705.04		106,524.39		0.00		0.00		2,208,097.02		8,260,130.08		2,208,097.02		2,122,736.89		1,952,016.60		1,977,279.57

				Income Statement Accounts		-17,694,110.92		-15,435,895.41		-17,694,110.92		2,258,215.51		0.00		0.00		-16,805,132.32		-58,087,719.05		-16,805,132.32		-12,719,611.80		-13,395,043.57		-15,167,931.36









Cube_CIAC_Actuals





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		PeopleSoft GL Cube

				Created:		4/5/2019 7:34:55 AM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:18:22 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Capital Contributions, All_Prog: Intersystem Charges (47350)

				Columns:		All_Funds: District Systems, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: YTD, All_Dates: 2020, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		District Systems

						Curr_Activity												Budget

						YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4

				Captl Contrib-Gov't Agncy (43610)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Captl Contrib-Grants (43620)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Captl Contrib-Users (43630)		-7,526.25		-22,186.33		-7,526.25		-14,660.08		0.00		0.00		-74,999.70		-300,000.00		-74,999.70		-74,999.70		-74,999.70		-75,000.90

				Captl Contrib-Fire Hydrnt (43640)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Capital Contrib-Line Extn Elec (43650)		-381,965.40		-401,063.40		-381,965.40		-19,098.00		0.00		0.00		-437,498.25		-1,750,000.00		-437,498.25		-437,498.25		-437,498.25		-437,505.25

				Captl Contrib-Trsf Mtr Scndsrv (43660)		-258,349.00		-281,299.00		-258,349.00		-22,950.00		0.00		0.00		-249,999.00		-1,000,000.00		-249,999.00		-249,999.00		-249,999.00		-250,003.00

				Capital Contribution-LUDs (43670)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Captl Contrib-System Dev (43680)		-93,256.56		-95,628.56		-93,256.56		-2,372.00		0.00		0.00		-52,999.80		-212,000.00		-52,999.80		-52,999.80		-52,999.80		-53,000.60

				Captl Contrib-Other Misc (43690)		-67,887.53		-75,917.53		-67,887.53		-8,030.00		0.00		0.00		-22,499.91		-90,000.00		-22,499.91		-22,499.91		-22,499.91		-22,500.27

				Cap Contrib-Cust Upgrades PUT (43695)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Captl Contrib-Regulatory Liab (43700)		-154,407.45		-154,407.45		-154,407.45		0.00		0.00		0.00		-163,884.81		-655,542.00		-163,884.81		-163,884.81		-163,884.81		-163,887.57

				Cap Contr-HDL/Crypt/LgLoad B&O (43710)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Cap Contr-HDL/Crypt/LgLoad PUT (43715)		-34,681.13		-34,681.13		-34,681.13		0.00		0.00		0.00		-49,999.80		-200,000.00		-49,999.80		-49,999.80		-49,999.80		-50,000.60

				Capital Contributions		-998,073.32		-1,065,183.40		-998,073.32		-67,110.08		0.00		0.00		-1,051,881.27		-4,207,542.00		-1,051,881.27		-1,051,881.27		-1,051,881.27		-1,051,898.19

				Intersystem Charges (47350)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		-282,498.87		-1,130,000.00		-282,498.87		-282,498.87		-282,498.87		-282,503.39

						YTD		2019		2019 Q 1		2019 Q 2		2019 Q 3		2019 Q 4		YTD		2019		2019 Q 1		2019 Q 2		2019 Q 3		2019 Q 4

						-843,665.87		-910,775.95		-843,665.87		-67,110.08		0.00		0.00		-1,170,495.33		-4,682,000.00		-1,170,495.33		-1,170,495.33		-1,170,495.33		-1,170,514.01







Cube_Capital_Actuals





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		PeopleSoft GL Cube

				Created:		4/3/2019 4:01:01 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:19:16 PM

				Rows:		All_Funds: Electric Distribution, All_Funds: Network Transmission, All_Funds: Rocky Reach, All_Funds: Rock Island, All_Funds: Lake Chelan, All_Funds: Internal Services, All_Funds: Fiber & Telecom, All_Funds: Water, All_Funds: Wastewater, All_Funds: District Systems

				Columns:		All_Prog: Construction work in progress, All_Accounts: Expense Accounts, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: YTD, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		Construction work in progress

						Expense Accounts

						Curr_Activity												Budget												Actuals

						YTD		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		2020		YTD		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		2020		YTD		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		2020

				Electric Distribution		2,260,659.82		2,260,659.82		179,606.78		0.00		0.00		2,440,266.60		3,651,828.00		3,651,828.00		6,999,528.00		8,548,132.00		10,176,813.00		29,376,301.00		113,944,549.88		113,944,549.88		179,606.78		0.00		0.00		114,124,156.66

				Network Transmission		427,538.97		427,538.97		25,672.77		0.00		0.00		453,211.74		491,952.13		491,952.13		884,487.24		1,424,967.26		768,849.37		3,570,256.00		16,612,744.74		16,612,744.74		25,672.77		0.00		0.00		16,638,417.51

				Rocky Reach		560,412.50		560,412.50		152,605.29		0.00		0.00		713,017.79		773,979.90		773,979.90		2,012,570.21		4,594,236.84		3,964,465.05		11,345,252.00		47,679,364.73		47,679,364.73		152,605.29		0.00		0.00		47,831,970.02

				Rock Island		4,197,334.36		4,197,334.36		-192,568.98		0.00		0.00		4,004,765.38		5,992,376.00		5,992,376.00		14,535,214.00		17,714,006.00		40,538,065.00		78,779,661.00		190,707,183.28		190,707,183.28		-192,568.98		0.00		0.00		190,514,614.30

				Lake Chelan		26,918.97		26,918.97		-3,007.55		0.00		0.00		23,911.42		100,001.00		100,001.00		288,507.50		159,238.00		446,003.50		993,750.00		2,352,387.21		2,352,387.21		-3,007.55		0.00		0.00		2,349,379.66

				Internal Services		3,155,205.44		3,155,205.44		427,168.58		0.00		0.00		3,582,374.02		9,141,768.70		9,141,768.70		4,495,387.92		6,638,879.38		13,345,187.14		33,621,223.14		59,778,080.09		59,778,080.09		427,168.58		0.00		0.00		60,205,248.67

				Fiber & Telecom		692,857.65		692,857.65		-21,192.54		0.00		0.00		671,665.11		943,602.59		943,602.59		1,428,371.29		1,487,641.29		1,558,711.83		5,418,327.00		24,653,020.62		24,653,020.62		-21,192.54		0.00		0.00		24,631,828.08

				Water		49,571.74		49,571.74		-3,937.75		0.00		0.00		45,633.99		47,324.80		47,324.80		114,522.64		234,059.99		308,092.60		704,000.03		7,552,736.16		7,552,736.16		-3,937.75		0.00		0.00		7,548,798.41

				Wastewater		-19,777.62		-19,777.62		4,326.21		0.00		0.00		-15,451.41		11,788.68		11,788.68		28,323.91		61,197.99		74,689.39		175,999.97		6,426,398.55		6,426,398.55		4,326.21		0.00		0.00		6,430,724.76

				District Systems		11,350,721.83		11,350,721.83		568,672.81		0.00		0.00		11,919,394.64		21,154,621.80		21,154,621.80		30,786,912.71		40,862,358.75		71,180,876.88		163,984,770.14		469,706,465.26		469,706,465.26		568,672.81		0.00		0.00		470,275,138.07











Cube_NetSurplus_Act





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		PeopleSoft GL Cube

				Created:		4/3/2019 1:46:04 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:19:37 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Slice Contract, All_Prog: Net Block Trades, All_Prog: Selection, All_Prog: LT Hydro Contract, All_Prog: Other Wholesale Activity

				Columns:		All_Funds: District, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: YTD, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		District

						Actuals												Budget

						YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4

				Slice Contract		-16,342,758.43		-16,342,758.43		-16,342,758.43		0.00		0.00		0.00		-17,630,707.47		-70,523,112.00		-17,630,707.47		-17,630,707.47		-17,630,707.47		-17,630,989.59

				Net Block Trades		4,230,890.64		4,230,890.64		4,230,890.64		0.00		0.00		0.00		7,254,783.69		15,783,079.00		7,254,783.69		-2,660,342.31		4,682,361.69		6,506,275.93

				Preschedule/Real Time		-13,419,111.44		-13,419,111.44		-13,419,111.44		0.00		0.00		0.00		-4,386,676.00		-18,481,150.00		-4,386,676.00		-2,863,436.00		-5,083,480.00		-6,147,558.00

				Other EP&T		10,682,668.17		10,682,708.17		10,682,668.17		40.00		0.00		0.00		-191,625.00		-891,600.00		-191,625.00		-233,325.00		-233,325.00		-233,325.00

				LT Hydro Contract		-30,867,460.99		-30,867,460.99		-30,867,460.99		0.00		0.00		0.00		-33,759,410.07		-144,114,572.48		-33,759,410.07		-37,377,295.64		-36,335,820.66		-36,642,046.11

				Green Energy (9 Cyns)		330,033.00		330,033.00		330,033.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		330,023.94		1,320,101.00		330,023.94		330,023.94		330,023.94		330,029.18

				Storage&Other Power Purchases		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Other Wholesale Activity		330,033.00		330,033.00		330,033.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		330,023.94		1,320,101.00		330,023.94		330,023.94		330,023.94		330,029.18













Cube_Operating Exp_Act





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		PeopleSoft GL Cube

				Created:		4/3/2019 1:46:04 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:20:53 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Hydro Operations & Maintenance, All_Prog: Hydro Fish & Wildlife, All_Prog: Hydro Parks & Recreation, All_Prog: Electric Distribution, All_Prog: Electric Transmission, All_Prog: Misc. Power Supply Expenses, All_Prog: Water & Wastewater, All_Prog: Fiber Network, All_Prog: Customer Accounts & Service, All_Prog: Conservation & Customer Assist, All_Prog: Insurance & Claims, All_Prog: FERC Fees, All_Prog: Shared Asset Rents, All_Prog: Administration & General, All_Prog: Other Operating Expenses

				Columns:		All_Funds: District, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: YTD, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		District

						Actuals												Budget

						YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4

				Hydro Operations & Maintenance		11,357,619.35		10,807,044.59		11,357,619.35		-550,574.76		0.00		0.00		16,139,544.66		73,706,947.56		16,139,544.66		19,966,713.07		19,155,231.30		18,445,458.53

				Hydro Fish & Wildlife		2,461,117.37		2,636,501.32		2,461,117.37		175,383.95		0.00		0.00		3,420,007.77		18,721,699.37		3,420,007.77		4,562,414.83		4,891,653.87		5,847,622.90

				Hydro Parks & Recreation		1,160,949.05		1,419,966.04		1,160,949.05		259,016.99		0.00		0.00		1,811,958.84		10,409,552.84		1,811,958.84		3,097,326.76		3,098,827.62		2,401,439.62

				Electric Distribution		4,190,045.44		4,126,248.10		4,190,045.44		-63,797.34		0.00		0.00		4,240,565.25		18,201,425.56		4,240,565.25		4,595,387.80		4,770,766.84		4,594,705.67

				Electric Transmission		3,141,609.16		3,200,050.02		3,141,609.16		58,440.86		0.00		0.00		3,621,817.04		14,261,454.31		3,621,817.04		3,516,655.41		3,654,497.17		3,468,484.69

				Misc. Power Supply Expenses		981,613.57		1,041,525.55		981,613.57		59,911.98		0.00		0.00		1,318,877.46		5,054,110.93		1,318,877.46		1,246,137.94		1,240,699.98		1,248,395.55

				Water & Wastewater		749,970.05		750,633.77		749,970.05		663.72		0.00		0.00		888,321.89		3,607,445.48		888,321.89		887,330.02		913,395.81		918,397.76

				Fiber Network		971,962.24		1,107,479.84		971,962.24		135,517.60		0.00		0.00		1,295,898.15		5,204,024.05		1,295,898.15		1,281,560.16		1,287,958.74		1,338,607.00

				Customer Accounts & Service		945,047.32		963,037.11		945,047.32		17,989.79		0.00		0.00		1,083,723.40		4,780,732.29		1,083,723.40		1,211,811.55		1,173,713.64		1,311,483.70

				Conservation & Customer Assist		920,206.52		1,012,929.68		920,206.52		92,723.16		0.00		0.00		1,187,399.44		4,889,845.03		1,187,399.44		1,245,276.96		1,233,548.18		1,223,620.45

				Insurance & Claims		2,575,402.14		3,104,607.62		2,575,402.14		529,205.48		0.00		0.00		1,953,037.28		8,385,781.03		1,953,037.28		2,192,170.15		2,038,216.57		2,202,357.03

				FERC Fees		380,583.64		378,783.64		380,583.64		-1,800.00		0.00		0.00		349,315.29		1,461,839.00		349,315.29		403,887.62		352,648.62		355,987.47

				Shared Asset Rents		-217,132.69		-217,132.69		-217,132.69		0.00		0.00		0.00		-224,792.31		-899,173.00		-224,792.31		-224,792.31		-224,792.31		-224,796.07

				Administration & General		12,148,467.44		13,129,894.21		12,148,467.44		981,426.77		0.00		0.00		10,241,819.21		40,159,612.36		10,241,819.21		10,764,737.07		9,612,879.29		9,540,176.79

				Other Operating Expenses		41,767,460.60		43,461,568.80		41,767,460.60		1,694,108.20		0.00		0.00		47,327,493.37		207,945,296.81		47,327,493.37		54,746,617.03		53,199,245.32		52,671,941.09





Cube_NonOperating_Act





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		PeopleSoft GL Cube

				Created:		4/3/2019 1:46:04 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:22:02 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Interest Earnings, All_Prog: Interest Expense, All_Prog: Fair Market Value Change, All_Prog: Other Non Operating Activity, All_Prog: Capital Contributions, All_Prog: Budget Use Only, All_Prog: Intersystem Transfrs/Adjustmnt, All_Prog: Non Operating Activity

				Columns:		All_Funds: District, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: YTD, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		District

						Actuals												Budget

						YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4		YTD		2020		2020 Q 1		2020 Q 2		2020 Q 3		2020 Q 4

				Interest Earnings		-3,680,236.28		-3,680,236.28		-3,680,236.28		0.00		0.00		0.00		-3,685,069.77		-14,740,337.81		-3,685,069.77		-3,685,069.77		-3,685,069.77		-3,685,128.50

				Interest Expense		5,629,113.86		5,787,936.62		5,629,113.86		158,822.76		0.00		0.00		5,855,310.30		22,849,042.62		5,855,310.30		5,769,950.17		5,599,229.88		5,624,552.27

				Fair Market Value Change		91,976.70		91,976.70		91,976.70		0.00		0.00		0.00		91,976.37		367,907.00		91,976.37		91,976.37		91,976.37		91,977.89

				Other Non Operating Activity		641,924.08		656,735.79		641,924.08		14,811.71		0.00		0.00		997,761.39		3,991,060.27		997,761.39		997,761.39		997,761.39		997,776.10

				Capital Contributions		-998,073.32		-1,065,183.40		-998,073.32		-67,110.08		0.00		0.00		-1,051,881.27		-4,207,542.00		-1,051,881.27		-1,051,881.27		-1,051,881.27		-1,051,898.19

				Budget Use Only		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Intersystem Transfrs/Adjustmnt		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Non Operating Activity		1,684,705.04		1,791,229.43		1,684,705.04		106,524.39		0.00		0.00		2,208,097.02		8,260,130.08		2,208,097.02		2,122,736.89		1,952,016.60		1,977,279.57













Cube_IE_Forecast





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		Integrated Elect (limited Cube)

				Created:		4/3/2019 3:12:06 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 9:45:42 PM

				Rows:		Integrated Electric: Selection, Integrated Electric: Power-Market Based, Integrated Electric: Retail Activity, Integrated Electric: Other Activity

				Columns:		Measures: Selection, Years: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		Budget														Forecast														Forecast_at_2020Budget														Forecast-Qtr4

						2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025

				Power-Cost Based		-39,080,300		-40,507,758		0		0		0		0		0		0		-40,475,843		-33,777,747		-35,561,011		-36,492,007		-37,504,661		-36,025,649		-58,560,520		-40,410,450		-32,720,427		-34,898,954		-35,837,014		-36,820,982		-35,520,558		0		-39,950,719		-33,009,004		-34,981,225		-35,951,338		-36,947,849		-35,673,654

				Transmission-Cost Based		-5,965,054		-6,854,241		0		0		0		0		0		0		-7,405,852		-7,843,594		-8,142,781		-9,516,243		-11,361,420		-11,280,952		-7,541,087		-7,569,199		-7,523,179		-7,754,393		-9,202,841		-11,206,561		-11,381,218		0		-7,656,200		-7,948,587		-8,426,144		-9,875,331		-11,862,957		-11,936,364

				Power-Market Based		-40,747,723		-22,763,374		0		0		0		0		0		0		-25,846,072		-23,817,689		-21,869,901		-31,677,324		-34,943,843		-27,999,893		-47,631,190		-28,025,209		-22,396,122		-25,921,266		-36,394,548		-41,805,313		-41,354,869		0		-28,242,504		-22,681,311		-25,623,930		-33,495,496		-36,301,930		-33,078,134

				Retail Activity		22,819,854		30,437,162		0		0		0		0		0		0		36,552,848		32,517,893		35,175,221		32,384,574		31,859,680		34,063,503		27,694,777		35,575,315		36,440,299		34,175,167		33,759,645		34,223,345		37,621,305		0		36,181,071		37,257,767		35,302,138		35,120,943		35,372,788		37,624,626

				Other Activity		-12,331,064		-15,299,670		0		0		0		0		0		0		-13,208,796		-9,554,832		-8,904,417		-7,783,912		-7,267,250		-6,451,181		-18,214,846		-14,494,831		-10,074,437		-9,047,359		-9,478,653		-9,381,557		-9,725,887		0		-14,838,982		-10,608,687		-9,400,763		-8,729,763		-8,518,606		-8,120,818



















Cube_IE_2





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		Actual_Forecast_combined (cube)

				Created:		4/3/2019 2:39:04 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 9:46:04 PM

				Rows:		All_Funds: Selection

				Columns:		All_Prog: Income Statement Accounts, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		Income Statement Accounts

						Forecast														Forecast_Qtr4														Forecast_at_2020Budget														Budget

						2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025

				Combined (Integrated View)		0.00		-53,739,885.16		-48,168,870.12		-42,422,865.70		-53,014,834.80		-59,119,507.63		-47,741,227.01		0.00		-58,435,282.60		-42,862,424.84		-46,406,201.25		-53,054,308.80		-58,402,766.27		-51,408,161.61		-106,619,002.68		-58,086,538.58		-41,513,251.73		-46,056,143.78		-56,588,153.77		-64,433,108.31		-59,877,128.44		-78,026,628.11		-58,087,719.05		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Integrated Electric		0.00		-50,383,711.85		-42,475,971.37		-39,302,883.65		-53,084,911.34		-59,217,492.36		-47,694,168.08		0.00		-54,507,335.42		-36,989,820.66		-43,129,921.43		-52,930,984.13		-58,258,553.77		-51,184,340.65		-104,252,865.56		-54,926,010.65		-36,280,358.07		-43,453,631.83		-57,160,376.67		-64,997,877.18		-60,368,143.40		-75,304,285.48		-54,987,884.42		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Fiber & Telecom		0.00		-1,553,502.74		-1,304,969.92		-787,215.33		779,493.36		1,011,586.05		1,258,025.76		0.00		-2,234,801.62		-1,525,676.96		-995,386.99		542,362.99		744,870.12		961,838.60		-1,674,934.59		-1,507,568.67		-845,037.92		-279,394.28		1,282,138.73		1,500,332.19		1,722,352.41		-2,521,094.69		-1,582,973.57		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Water		0.00		-855,999.31		-2,331,917.22		-1,454,994.15		-536,580.68		-802,223.71		-829,560.80		0.00		-749,573.43		-2,312,979.39		-1,428,490.22		-516,336.59		-769,777.87		-706,578.45		-845,173.83		-697,144.75		-2,343,278.44		-1,461,785.65		-550,780.04		-804,168.22		-736,682.95		-558,251.90		-613,368.33		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Wastewater		0.00		183,328.74		-381,011.61		-202,772.57		377,163.86		363,622.39		369,476.11		0.00		186,427.87		-358,947.83		-177,402.61		400,648.93		355,695.25		365,918.89		303,971.30		174,185.49		-369,577.30		-186,332.02		390,864.21		343,604.90		350,345.50		357,003.96		226,507.27		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Intra-District		0.00		-1,130,000.00		-1,675,000.00		-675,000.00		-550,000.00		-475,000.00		-845,000.00		0.00		-1,130,000.00		-1,675,000.00		-675,000.00		-550,000.00		-475,000.00		-845,000.00		-150,000.00		-1,130,000.00		-1,675,000.00		-675,000.00		-550,000.00		-475,000.00		-845,000.00		0.00		-1,130,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00



















Cube_District_Forecast





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		Actual_Forecast_combined (cube)

				Created:		4/3/2019 2:39:04 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 3:24:53 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Service Revenue, All_Prog: EP&T Net Wholesale, All_Prog: LT Hydro Contract, All_Prog: Other Wholesale Activity, All_Prog: Other Revenue, All_Prog: Other Operating Expenses, All_Prog: Taxes, All_Prog: Depreciation & Amortization, All_Prog: Non Operating Activity, All_Prog: Income Statement Accounts

				Columns:		All_Funds: District, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		District

						Forecast														Forecast_Qtr4														Forecast_at_2020Budget														Budget

						2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025

				Service Revenue		0.00		-84,515,849.85		-94,892,643.32		-102,893,041.10		-106,580,222.55		-93,753,101.10		-90,772,745.00		0.00		-88,745,430.39		-95,196,855.21		-102,694,341.54		-106,080,520.52		-92,820,249.48		-88,544,055.00		-81,075,695.33		-90,560,715.04		-97,479,689.91		-105,296,344.60		-108,836,342.98		-94,798,681.82		-90,309,104.00		-69,512,353.00		-90,560,764.01		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				EP&T Net Wholesale		0.00		-73,956,081.00		-72,028,581.00		-67,932,820.00		-77,620,958.00		-95,099,661.00		-95,200,815.00		0.00		-76,022,067.00		-70,828,000.00		-68,760,367.00		-77,235,027.00		-94,893,778.00		-100,145,980.00		-75,577,186.00		-74,112,785.00		-68,959,174.00		-67,154,827.00		-77,840,115.00		-99,246,011.00		-110,749,251.00		-102,381,374.00		-74,112,783.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				LT Hydro Contract		0.00		-141,615,166.81		-138,381,316.94		-144,219,951.80		-142,506,476.75		-141,787,088.60		-144,235,402.42		0.00		-143,593,390.33		-143,485,451.34		-139,233,303.84		-141,453,050.28		-142,041,891.99		-145,063,256.42		-137,277,062.86		-143,920,233.70		-143,402,109.54		-138,906,632.85		-140,763,870.57		-142,139,120.16		-150,982,244.10		-134,296,139.89		-144,114,572.48		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Other Wholesale Activity		0.00		1,320,078.03		1,320,123.64		1,320,078.03		660,061.82		569,058.21		569,058.21		0.00		1,319,937.40		1,320,264.26		1,320,078.03		660,061.82		569,198.84		569,198.84		1,319,937.40		1,319,937.40		1,320,264.26		1,320,078.03		660,061.82		569,198.84		569,198.84		1,319,937.00		1,320,101.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Other Revenue		0.00		-23,889,901.53		-20,860,577.08		-21,298,649.59		-21,963,983.32		-22,756,754.71		-23,033,601.69		0.00		-23,942,228.57		-20,876,099.65		-21,262,930.68		-21,944,835.50		-22,745,286.34		-23,042,006.57		-41,592,387.25		-23,962,898.88		-20,900,539.21		-21,286,497.72		-21,968,110.62		-22,771,531.21		-23,094,493.59		-23,059,998.04		-23,977,228.96		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Other Operating Expenses		0.00		204,235,920.93		204,546,374.33		212,721,860.66		210,034,876.26		209,100,633.47		219,481,379.16		0.00		207,998,736.35		212,923,146.25		202,819,567.87		207,050,924.92		208,469,753.15		219,140,429.36		168,169,939.26		207,944,742.35		213,539,972.25		202,796,175.87		206,316,666.92		209,166,353.15		230,074,639.36		186,232,612.79		207,945,296.81		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Taxes		0.00		9,987,776.30		11,158,524.30		11,895,770.30		12,337,291.30		11,146,693.30		10,863,978.30		0.00		10,448,275.30		11,102,921.30		11,857,681.30		12,216,079.30		10,972,805.30		10,607,142.30		9,420,778.95		10,677,612.95		11,390,186.95		12,170,362.95		12,540,677.95		11,227,710.95		10,867,711.95		8,584,298.00		10,683,016.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Depreciation & Amortization		0.00		44,879,535.17		48,494,706.79		53,769,739.20		57,273,896.12		59,024,187.98		60,398,261.43		0.00		46,666,367.51		51,786,988.12		56,970,805.57		60,551,020.43		62,361,114.33		64,188,797.46		43,565,734.17		46,410,273.83		51,869,612.44		56,889,817.89		60,335,045.75		62,133,598.65		63,917,010.78		44,736,974.00		46,469,085.51		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Non Operating Activity		0.00		9,813,803.60		12,474,519.16		14,214,148.60		15,350,680.32		14,436,524.82		14,188,660.00		0.00		7,434,517.13		10,390,661.43		12,576,609.04		13,181,038.03		11,725,567.92		10,881,568.42		6,426,938.98		8,117,527.51		11,108,225.03		13,411,723.65		12,967,832.96		11,425,374.29		9,829,403.32		10,349,415.03		8,260,130.08		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Income Statement Accounts		0.00		-53,739,885.16		-48,168,870.12		-42,422,865.70		-53,014,834.80		-59,119,507.63		-47,741,227.01		0.00		-58,435,282.60		-42,862,424.84		-46,406,201.25		-53,054,308.80		-58,402,766.27		-51,408,161.61		-106,619,002.68		-58,086,538.58		-41,513,251.73		-46,056,143.78		-56,588,153.77		-64,433,108.31		-59,877,128.44		-78,026,628.11		-58,087,719.05		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00









Cube_Capital Forecast





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		Capital_20Year (Cube)

				Created:		4/3/2019 3:57:05 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 9:23:40 PM

				Rows:		All Funds: Electric Distribution, All Funds: Network Transmission, All Funds: Rocky Reach, All Funds: Rock Island, All Funds: Lake Chelan, All Funds: Internal Services, All Funds: Fiber & Telecom, All Funds: Water, All Funds: Wastewater, All Funds: District Systems

				Columns:		All Programs: Construction work in progress, Measures: Selection, All Years: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		Construction work in progress

						CapAmt														CapAmt-Qtr4														CapAmt_at_2020_Budget

						2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025

				Electric Distribution		0		21,692,900		40,242,482		24,514,305		23,398,672		19,982,309		19,585,935		16,945,722		31,177,200		36,001,202		24,469,305		23,683,672		20,269,559		25,161,247		19,367,279		29,342,801		34,883,701		20,794,305		23,496,172		18,694,559		25,061,247

				Network Transmission		0		3,372,756		2,086,200		1,327,500		1,502,550		7,360,209		9,930,000		1,285,055		3,816,507		1,905,300		1,206,000		1,626,489		7,751,769		13,165,000		3,430,780		8,564,757		7,251,796		1,206,000		1,626,489		7,751,769		13,165,000

				Rocky Reach		0		10,919,706		9,105,671		11,573,183		8,867,762		1,876,888		2,798,269		3,533,781		11,373,377		9,275,920		11,810,933		9,263,762		2,125,138		4,067,025		3,595,266		11,345,252		4,925,921		12,185,933		9,451,262		2,500,138		4,567,025

				Rock Island		0		75,945,846		66,856,166		53,574,412		40,260,255		40,073,832		44,117,514		29,064,736		80,539,286		67,189,269		56,863,093		40,208,677		40,073,832		56,273,367		31,559,469		78,779,661		64,259,848		56,415,560		39,646,960		40,073,832		56,273,367

				Lake Chelan		0		993,750		1,185,000		1,211,250		487,500		615,750		425,250		101,850		993,750		1,185,000		1,421,250		615,000		558,750		484,000		90,030		993,750		1,500,000		1,421,250		615,000		558,750		484,000

				Internal Services		0		36,845,148		79,785,217		42,844,122		2,968,926		4,068,181		3,435,388		26,235,735		36,560,665		79,785,217		42,844,122		2,968,926		4,068,181		3,817,097		30,193,435		33,621,223		79,785,217		42,844,122		2,968,926		4,068,181		3,817,097

				Fiber & Telecom		0		5,676,479		7,002,863		6,817,913		3,920,712		3,761,275		3,482,554		4,576,436		5,418,327		7,370,124		6,817,913		3,920,712		3,761,275		4,345,692		4,576,436		5,418,327		7,370,124		6,817,913		3,920,712		3,761,275		4,345,692

				Water		0		702,400		4,997,513		1,966,850		2,301,621		2,794,845		2,880,653		1,449,394		722,000		4,997,513		1,966,850		2,301,621		2,794,845		3,179,837		1,279,650		704,000		4,997,513		1,966,850		2,301,621		2,794,845		3,179,837

				Wastewater		0		176,000		522,000		1,332,000		1,333,800		75,672		77,619		3,778,807		176,000		522,000		1,332,000		1,333,800		75,672		83,243		3,778,807		176,000		522,000		1,332,000		1,333,800		75,672		83,243

				District Systems		0		156,324,985		211,783,112		145,161,535		85,041,798		80,608,961		86,733,182		86,971,516		170,777,112		208,231,545		148,731,466		85,922,659		81,479,021		110,576,508		97,871,152		168,945,771		205,496,120		144,983,933		85,360,942		80,279,021		110,976,508















Cube_CIAC_Forecast





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		Actual_Forecast_combined (cube)

				Created:		4/5/2019 7:49:09 AM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 9:46:25 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Capital Contributions, All_Prog: Intersystem Charges (47350)

				Columns:		All_Funds: District Systems, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				KWh		District Systems

						Forecast														Forecast_Qtr4

						2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025

				Captl Contrib-Gov't Agncy (43610)		0.00		0.00		-131,640.00		-484,850.00		-166,452.00		-241,304.00		-338,954.00		0.00		0.00		-131,640.00		-484,850.00		-166,452.00		-241,304.00		-338,954.00

				Captl Contrib-Grants (43620)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Captl Contrib-Users (43630)		0.00		-300,200.00		-300,000.00		-300,000.00		-300,000.00		-300,000.00		-300,000.00		0.00		-300,000.00		-300,000.00		-300,000.00		-300,000.00		-300,000.00		-300,000.00

				Captl Contrib-Fire Hydrnt (43640)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Capital Contrib-Line Extn Elec (43650)		0.00		-1,752,327.00		-1,500,000.00		-1,140,000.00		-1,150,000.00		-1,160,000.00		-1,170,000.00		0.00		-1,750,000.00		-1,500,000.00		-1,140,000.00		-1,150,000.00		-1,160,000.00		-1,170,000.00

				Captl Contrib-Trsf Mtr Scndsrv (43660)		0.00		-1,000,000.00		-1,300,000.00		-1,240,000.00		-1,270,000.00		-1,300,000.00		-1,330,000.00		0.00		-1,000,000.00		-1,300,000.00		-1,240,000.00		-1,270,000.00		-1,300,000.00		-1,330,000.00

				Capital Contribution-LUDs (43670)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Captl Contrib-System Dev (43680)		0.00		-307,000.00		-219,000.00		-225,000.00		-232,000.00		-238,000.00		-245,000.00		0.00		-307,000.00		-219,000.00		-225,000.00		-232,000.00		-238,000.00		-245,000.00

				Captl Contrib-Other Misc (43690)		0.00		-157,887.53		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		-90,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Cap Contrib-Cust Upgrades PUT (43695)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Captl Contrib-Regulatory Liab (43700)		0.00		-624,500.82		-626,791.19		-626,791.24		-626,791.19		-678,791.24		-678,791.19		0.00		-655,541.17		-655,541.13		-655,541.18		-655,541.13		-733,541.18		-733,541.13

				Cap Contr-HDL/Crypt/LgLoad B&O (43710)		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Cap Contr-HDL/Crypt/LgLoad PUT (43715)		0.00		-200,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		-200,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Capital Contributions		0.00		-4,341,915.35		-4,077,431.19		-4,016,641.24		-3,745,243.19		-3,918,095.24		-4,062,745.19		0.00		-4,302,541.17		-4,106,181.13		-4,045,391.18		-3,773,993.13		-3,972,845.18		-4,117,495.13

				Intersystem Charges (47350)		0.00		-1,130,000.00		-1,675,000.00		-675,000.00		-550,000.00		-475,000.00		-845,000.00		0.00		-1,130,000.00		-1,675,000.00		-675,000.00		-550,000.00		-475,000.00		-845,000.00

						2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025

						0.00		-4,847,414.53		-5,125,640.00		-4,064,850.00		-3,668,452.00		-3,714,304.00		-4,228,954.00		0.00		-4,777,000.00		-5,125,640.00		-4,064,850.00		-3,668,452.00		-3,714,304.00		-4,228,954.00





Cube_SerRev_Forecast





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		Actual_Forecast_combined (cube)

				Created:		4/5/2019 8:29:30 AM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 9:41:08 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Selection, All_Prog: Selection, All_Prog: Service Revenue

				Columns:		All_Funds: District, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		District

						Forecast														Forecast_Qtr4														Forecast_at_2020Budget

						2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025

				Residential Electric		0.00		-27,248,119.00		-29,292,524.00		-30,317,825.00		-31,293,920.00		-32,311,300.00		-32,883,792.00		0.00		-27,591,611.00		-28,560,616.00		-29,565,919.00		-30,529,634.00		-31,524,436.00		-31,604,160.00		-27,272,242.00		-27,383,790.00		-28,419,460.00		-29,421,409.00		-30,452,354.00		-31,519,644.00		-31,654,473.00

				Commercial Electric		0.00		-16,120,127.00		-17,568,559.00		-18,280,318.00		-18,941,276.00		-19,621,722.00		-20,038,558.00		0.00		-16,449,893.00		-17,273,732.00		-17,978,232.00		-18,624,047.00		-19,301,742.00		-19,421,599.00		-16,998,242.00		-17,113,743.00		-17,953,522.00		-18,680,456.00		-19,437,140.00		-20,216,508.00		-20,404,553.00

				Industrial Electric		0.00		-5,100,523.00		-5,501,209.00		-5,664,856.00		-5,837,919.00		-6,010,953.00		-6,103,667.00		0.00		-5,390,268.00		-5,597,231.00		-5,763,032.00		-5,939,449.00		-6,116,577.00		-6,115,589.00		-5,284,658.00		-5,309,079.00		-5,468,124.00		-5,679,987.00		-5,848,397.00		-6,026,206.00		-6,018,806.00

				Irrigation, Frost, Lighting		0.00		-1,408,740.00		-1,504,211.00		-1,540,274.00		-1,590,852.00		-1,642,928.00		-1,665,141.00		0.00		-1,433,659.00		-1,492,396.00		-1,528,566.00		-1,577,301.00		-1,629,054.00		-1,626,866.00		-1,614,921.00		-1,607,209.00		-1,670,381.00		-1,709,816.00		-1,763,176.00		-1,818,189.00		-1,818,748.00

				Intersystem Electric		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				High Density Load		0.00		-3,091,902.00		-5,622,847.00		-9,993,679.00		-10,940,782.00		-11,268,559.00		-11,429,071.00		0.00		-3,273,928.00		-5,670,907.00		-9,967,538.00		-10,821,782.00		-11,147,067.00		-11,147,834.00		-2,968,821.00		-5,426,469.00		-7,778,585.00		-11,553,640.00		-11,907,596.00		-12,264,146.00		-12,252,815.00

				Off System Sales		0.00		-17,071,276.85		-20,111,081.32		-21,102,065.10		-21,130,224.55		-5,159,888.10		0.00		0.00		-19,896,429.39		-21,216,761.21		-21,810,201.54		-21,663,398.52		-5,291,550.48		0.00		-12,874,045.33		-19,433,594.04		-21,231,408.91		-22,603,023.60		-22,946,634.98		-5,600,347.82		0.00

				Retail Electric		0.00		-70,040,687.85		-79,600,431.32		-86,899,017.10		-89,734,973.55		-76,015,350.10		-72,120,229.00		0.00		-74,035,788.39		-79,811,643.21		-86,613,488.54		-89,155,611.52		-75,010,426.48		-69,916,048.00		-67,012,929.33		-76,273,884.04		-82,521,480.91		-89,648,331.60		-92,355,297.98		-77,445,040.82		-72,149,395.00

				Retail Water		0.00		-6,276,938.00		-6,786,626.00		-7,199,253.00		-7,636,968.00		-8,101,295.00		-8,511,220.00		0.00		-6,301,738.00		-6,684,884.00		-7,091,324.00		-7,522,477.00		-7,979,844.00		-8,302,230.00		-6,178,175.00		-6,301,738.00		-6,684,884.00		-7,091,324.00		-7,522,477.00		-7,979,844.00		-8,302,230.00

				Retail Wastewater		0.00		-755,481.00		-808,392.00		-848,732.00		-891,129.00		-935,693.00		-973,088.00		0.00		-744,454.00		-781,868.00		-821,204.00		-862,561.00		-906,047.00		-933,467.00		-737,219.00		-744,454.00		-781,868.00		-821,204.00		-862,561.00		-906,047.00		-933,467.00

				Fiber Sales		0.00		-7,442,743.00		-7,697,194.00		-7,946,039.00		-8,317,152.00		-8,700,763.00		-9,168,208.00		0.00		-7,663,450.00		-7,918,460.00		-8,168,325.00		-8,539,871.00		-8,923,932.00		-9,392,310.00		-7,147,372.00		-7,240,639.00		-7,491,457.00		-7,735,485.00		-8,096,007.00		-8,467,750.00		-8,924,012.00

				Service Revenue		0.00		-84,515,849.85		-94,892,643.32		-102,893,041.10		-106,580,222.55		-93,753,101.10		-90,772,745.00		0.00		-88,745,430.39		-95,196,855.21		-102,694,341.54		-106,080,520.52		-92,820,249.48		-88,544,055.00		-81,075,695.33		-90,560,715.04		-97,479,689.91		-105,296,344.60		-108,836,342.98		-94,798,681.82		-90,309,104.00















Cube_NetSurplus FC





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		Actual_Forecast_combined (cube)

				Created:		4/3/2019 2:39:04 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 9:46:44 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Slice Contract, All_Prog: Net Block Trades, All_Prog: Preschedule/Real Time, All_Prog: Other EP&T, All_Prog: LT Hydro Contract, All_Prog: Selection, All_Prog: Wholesale Energy Revenue

				Columns:		All_Funds: District, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		District

						Forecast														Forecast_Qtr4														Forecast_at_2020Budget

						2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025

				Slice Contract		0.00		-69,235,095.43		-73,601,903.00		-60,442,978.00		-48,618,804.00		-35,940,555.00		-16,085,555.00		0.00		-70,523,116.00		-73,601,903.00		-60,442,978.00		-48,618,804.00		-35,940,555.00		-16,085,555.00		-70,240,991.70		-70,523,116.00		-73,601,903.00		-60,442,978.00		-48,618,804.00		-35,940,555.00		-16,728,977.00

				Net Block Trades		0.00		14,833,710.00		17,395,640.00		18,764,873.00		18,956,666.00		4,629,329.00		0.00		0.00		17,231,244.00		18,397,044.00		19,406,225.00		19,439,556.00		4,748,575.00		0.00		11,440,767.00		16,812,058.00		18,410,310.00		20,124,276.00		20,601,771.00		5,028,743.00		0.00

				Preschedule/Real Time		0.00		-19,554,695.57		-15,822,318.00		-26,254,715.00		-47,958,820.00		-63,788,435.00		-79,115,260.00		0.00		-22,730,195.00		-15,623,141.00		-27,723,614.00		-48,055,779.00		-63,701,798.00		-84,060,425.00		-16,776,961.30		-20,401,727.00		-13,767,581.00		-26,836,125.00		-49,823,082.00		-68,334,199.00		-94,020,274.00

				Other EP&T		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				LT Hydro Contract		0.00		-141,615,166.81		-138,381,316.94		-144,219,951.80		-142,506,476.75		-141,787,088.60		-144,235,402.42		0.00		-143,593,390.33		-143,485,451.34		-139,233,303.84		-141,453,050.28		-142,041,891.99		-145,063,256.42		-137,277,062.86		-143,920,233.70		-143,402,109.54		-138,906,632.85		-140,763,870.57		-142,139,120.16		-150,982,244.10

				Green Energy (9 Cyns)		0.00		1,320,078.03		1,320,123.64		1,320,078.03		660,061.82		569,058.21		569,058.21		0.00		1,319,937.40		1,320,264.26		1,320,078.03		660,061.82		569,198.84		569,198.84		1,319,937.40		1,319,937.40		1,320,264.26		1,320,078.03		660,061.82		569,198.84		569,198.84

				Storage&Other Power Purchases		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Wholesale Energy Revenue		0.00		-214,251,169.78		-209,089,774.30		-210,832,693.77		-219,467,372.93		-236,317,691.39		-238,867,159.21		0.00		-218,295,519.93		-212,993,187.08		-206,673,592.81		-218,028,015.46		-236,366,471.15		-244,640,037.58		-211,534,311.46		-216,713,081.30		-211,041,019.28		-204,741,381.82		-217,943,923.75		-240,815,932.32		-261,162,296.26















Cube_Op Exp FC





				System:		moose.domain1.chelan

				Package:		Actual_Forecast_combined (cube)

				Created:		4/3/2019 2:39:04 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 9:47:07 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Hydro Operations & Maintenance, All_Prog: Hydro Fish & Wildlife, All_Prog: Hydro Parks & Recreation, All_Prog: Electric Distribution, All_Prog: Electric Transmission, All_Prog: Misc. Power Supply Expenses, All_Prog: Water & Wastewater, All_Prog: Fiber Network, All_Prog: Customer Accounts & Service, All_Prog: Conservation & Customer Assist, All_Prog: Insurance & Claims, All_Prog: FERC Fees, All_Prog: Shared Asset Rents, All_Prog: Administration & General, All_Prog: Other Operating Expenses

				Columns:		All_Funds: District, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:

				Filter columns:



				Measure		District

						Forecast														Forecast_Qtr4														Forecast_at_2020Budget

						2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025

				Hydro Operations & Maintenance		0.00		69,269,106.96		63,796,235.71		71,929,840.69		63,675,313.57		59,139,145.62		61,775,317.95		0.00		73,706,947.56		72,431,538.71		62,217,922.68		60,852,705.56		58,957,509.65		61,785,578.93		51,814,159.05		73,706,947.56		73,042,351.71		62,275,892.68		60,173,513.56		59,718,874.65		72,779,099.93

				Hydro Fish & Wildlife		0.00		19,321,274.02		23,395,701.02		19,345,956.99		21,047,504.99		21,258,688.03		24,393,453.01		0.00		18,721,699.37		23,113,601.02		19,348,897.00		21,025,383.00		21,260,604.05		24,394,806.01		16,143,642.03		18,721,699.37		23,213,601.02		19,323,897.00		21,025,383.00		21,260,604.05		24,394,806.01

				Hydro Parks & Recreation		0.00		10,657,008.98		8,007,661.00		7,698,654.99		7,935,225.98		8,631,463.01		9,104,129.00		0.00		10,409,552.84		8,007,661.00		7,703,094.99		7,962,039.97		8,636,309.01		9,109,194.00		7,298,212.01		10,409,552.84		7,968,261.00		7,703,094.99		7,962,039.97		8,636,309.01		9,109,194.00

				Electric Distribution		0.00		18,438,001.02		19,245,728.00		20,465,721.99		21,023,055.00		21,858,309.02		22,567,489.00		0.00		18,201,425.56		19,054,544.00		20,306,861.99		20,910,743.00		21,765,167.02		22,488,487.00		16,965,035.00		18,201,425.56		19,054,544.00		20,306,861.99		20,910,743.00		21,765,167.02		22,488,487.00

				Electric Transmission		0.00		14,149,703.77		14,540,708.37		14,912,959.35		15,109,375.08		14,661,272.33		14,911,118.43		0.00		14,261,454.31		14,400,149.37		14,591,583.35		15,066,418.08		14,374,954.33		14,630,794.43		12,948,791.80		14,261,454.31		14,400,149.37		14,591,583.35		15,066,418.08		14,374,954.33		14,630,794.43

				Misc. Power Supply Expenses		0.00		4,691,445.02		5,868,188.02		6,067,198.03		6,275,168.99		6,494,136.00		6,719,548.98		0.00		5,054,110.93		5,338,188.02		5,522,678.03		5,714,818.99		5,917,911.00		6,126,395.98		4,670,631.01		5,054,110.93		5,338,188.02		5,522,678.03		5,714,818.99		5,917,911.00		6,126,395.98

				Water & Wastewater		0.00		3,550,831.03		3,294,650.00		3,323,099.00		3,516,922.00		3,553,132.00		3,751,253.00		0.00		3,607,112.48		3,230,642.00		3,258,072.00		3,444,418.00		3,481,748.00		3,678,727.00		3,231,603.02		3,607,112.48		3,230,642.00		3,258,072.00		3,444,418.00		3,481,748.00		3,678,727.00

				Fiber Network		0.00		5,599,256.18		5,330,249.42		5,349,338.88		5,317,021.95		5,589,555.12		5,773,219.40		0.00		5,203,801.59		5,330,249.30		5,349,400.04		5,318,019.63		5,589,624.72		5,773,294.54		5,806,400.00		5,203,801.59		5,330,249.30		5,349,400.04		5,318,019.63		5,589,624.72		5,773,294.54

				Customer Accounts & Service		0.00		4,789,648.01		5,065,948.95		5,095,010.07		5,259,757.06		5,126,519.05		5,317,815.99		0.00		4,780,732.29		5,065,948.95		5,095,010.07		5,259,757.06		5,126,519.05		5,317,815.99		4,227,956.00		4,780,732.29		5,065,948.95		5,095,010.07		5,259,757.06		5,126,519.05		5,317,815.99

				Conservation & Customer Assist		0.00		4,533,183.00		4,638,266.00		4,862,080.00		5,191,484.00		5,391,368.00		5,723,966.00		0.00		4,889,845.03		4,908,299.00		5,132,113.00		5,461,518.00		5,661,401.00		5,994,000.00		3,667,526.00		4,889,845.03		4,908,299.00		5,132,113.00		5,461,518.00		5,661,401.00		5,994,000.00

				Insurance & Claims		0.00		7,944,096.08		7,815,046.02		8,311,650.00		8,577,380.04		8,953,132.04		9,360,466.06		0.00		8,385,781.03		7,925,488.02		8,257,472.00		8,516,055.04		8,884,354.04		9,283,672.06		6,853,977.09		8,385,781.03		7,925,488.02		8,257,472.00		8,516,055.04		8,884,354.04		9,283,672.06

				FERC Fees		0.00		1,378,100.00		1,812,974.00		1,879,524.00		1,947,219.00		2,013,883.00		2,066,753.00		0.00		1,461,839.00		1,812,974.00		1,879,524.00		1,947,219.00		2,013,883.00		2,066,753.00		1,559,466.00		1,461,839.00		1,812,974.00		1,879,524.00		1,947,219.00		2,013,883.00		2,066,753.00

				Shared Asset Rents		0.00		-907,086.00		-903,133.00		-903,133.00		-903,133.00		-903,133.00		-903,133.00		0.00		-899,173.00		-903,133.00		-903,133.00		-903,133.00		-903,133.00		-903,133.00		-857,929.00		-899,173.00		-903,133.00		-903,133.00		-903,133.00		-903,133.00		-903,133.00

				Administration & General		0.00		40,821,352.86		42,638,150.82		44,383,959.67		46,062,581.60		47,333,163.25		48,919,982.34		0.00		40,213,607.36		43,206,995.86		45,060,071.72		46,474,962.59		47,702,901.28		49,394,043.42		33,840,469.25		40,159,613.36		43,152,408.86		45,003,709.72		46,419,896.59		47,638,136.28		49,334,732.42

				Other Operating Expenses		0.00		204,235,920.93		204,546,374.33		212,721,860.66		210,034,876.26		209,100,633.47		219,481,379.16		0.00		207,998,736.35		212,923,146.25		202,819,567.87		207,050,924.92		208,469,753.15		219,140,429.36		168,169,939.26		207,944,742.35		213,539,972.25		202,796,175.87		206,316,666.92		209,166,353.15		230,074,639.36
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				Package:		Actual_Forecast_combined (cube)

				Created:		4/3/2019 2:39:04 PM

				Modified:		4/15/2020 9:47:26 PM

				Rows:		All_Prog: Interest Earnings, All_Prog: Interest Expense, All_Prog: Fair Market Value Change, All_Prog: Other Non Operating Activity, All_Prog: Capital Contributions, All_Prog: Budget Use Only, All_Prog: Intersystem Transfrs/Adjustmnt, All_Prog: Non Operating Activity

				Columns:		All_Funds: District, Measures: Selection, All_Dates: Selection

				Context:

				Filter rows:
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				Measure		District

						Forecast														Forecast_Qtr4														Forecast_at_2020Budget

						2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025

				Interest Earnings		0.00		-14,556,946.28		-11,972,580.08		-9,388,238.34		-8,219,905.53		-7,448,820.78		-6,552,339.09		0.00		-15,286,407.89		-12,082,380.70		-9,442,700.54		-8,761,278.40		-8,760,468.94		-8,354,291.64		-15,836,530.52		-14,765,001.57		-11,440,032.58		-9,087,273.93		-8,502,818.27		-8,174,600.54		-8,267,304.43

				Interest Expense		0.00		22,438,231.83		20,841,373.01		19,832,669.36		19,446,344.02		18,343,084.91		17,797,342.93		0.00		22,715,231.73		21,037,026.85		20,278,341.94		19,846,824.51		18,998,526.10		18,346,953.87		24,228,084.92		22,849,042.62		20,994,510.81		20,730,359.94		19,347,550.57		18,084,916.44		17,180,314.76

				Fair Market Value Change		0.00		367,906.78		367,906.76		367,906.78		337,247.87		0.00		0.00		0.00		367,906.78		367,906.76		367,906.78		337,247.87		0.00		0.00		282,450.01		367,906.78		367,906.76		367,906.78		337,247.87		0.00		0.00

				Other Non Operating Activity		0.00		5,906,526.62		7,315,250.66		7,418,452.04		7,532,237.15		7,460,355.93		7,006,401.35		0.00		3,940,327.68		5,174,289.65		5,418,452.04		5,532,237.18		5,460,355.94		5,006,401.32		3,725,912.19		3,968,120.85		5,292,021.17		5,446,122.04		5,559,845.92		5,487,903.57		5,033,888.12

				Capital Contributions		0.00		-4,341,915.35		-4,077,431.19		-4,016,641.24		-3,745,243.19		-3,918,095.24		-4,062,745.19		0.00		-4,302,541.17		-4,106,181.13		-4,045,391.18		-3,773,993.13		-3,972,845.18		-4,117,495.13		-5,972,977.62		-4,302,541.17		-4,106,181.13		-4,045,391.18		-3,773,993.13		-3,972,845.18		-4,117,495.13

				Budget Use Only		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Intersystem Transfrs/Adjustmnt		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Non Operating Activity		0.00		9,813,803.60		12,474,519.16		14,214,148.60		15,350,680.32		14,436,524.82		14,188,660.00		0.00		7,434,517.13		10,390,661.43		12,576,609.04		13,181,038.03		11,725,567.92		10,881,568.42		6,426,938.98		8,117,527.51		11,108,225.03		13,411,723.65		12,967,832.96		11,425,374.29		9,829,403.32















Input

		YEAR		2020

		QUARTER		1

		NOTE: update Forecast Cubes (prior forecast measure)





Table_District

				Quarterly Report												Quarterly Report

				Bottom-Line Results		Slide 9										Bottom-Line Results (5 year Forecast)				Appendix



				(in 000s)		2020 Current Forecast		2020 Budget		% of budget						(in 000s)		Forecast 2020		Forecast 2021		Forecast 2022		Forecast 2023		Forecast 2024

				Service Revenue		84,516		90,561		93%						Service Revenue		84,516		94,893		102,893		106,580		93,753

				Net Wholesale Revenue		73,956		74,113		100%						Net Wholesale Revenue		73,956		72,029		67,933		77,621		95,100

				Sub		158,472		164,674		96%						Sub		158,472		166,921		170,826		184,201		188,853

				Hydro LT Contract Rev/Other PP		140,295		142,794		98%						Hydro LT Contract Rev/Other PP		140,295		137,061		142,900		141,846		141,218

				Other Operating Revenue		23,890		23,977		100%						Other Operating Revenue		23,890		20,861		21,299		21,964		22,757

				Other Operating Expense		(204,236)		(207,945)		98%						Other Operating Expense		(204,236)		(204,546)		(212,722)		(210,035)		(209,101)

				Depreciation & Tax Expense		(54,867)		(57,152)		96%						Depreciation & Tax Expense		(54,867)		(59,653)		(65,666)		(69,611)		(70,171)

				Operating Income/(Loss)		63,554		66,348		96%						Operating Income/(Loss)		63,554		60,643		56,637		68,366		73,556

				Non-Operating Activity		(9,814)		(8,260)		119%						Non-Operating Activity		(9,814)		(12,475)		(14,214)		(15,351)		(14,437)

				Bottom Line 		53,740		58,088		93%						Bottom Line 		53,740		48,169		42,423		53,015		59,120



				Check		53,740		58,088								Prior Quarter Reported Forecast		58,435		42,862		46,406		53,054		58,403



				Year End Reporting												Forecast at 2020 Budget		58,087		41,513		46,056		56,588		64,433

				Bottom-Line Results		Slide 9

				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals		2020 Budget		% of budget		2020 Prior Qtr Forecast		% change from prior

				Service Revenue		23,571		26,322		90%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Net Wholesale Revenue		14,848		14,954		99%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Hydro LT Contract Rev/Other PP		30,537		33,429		91%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Other Operating Revenue		6,186		6,364		97%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Other Operating Expense		(41,767)		(47,327)		88%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Depreciation & Tax Expense		(13,997)		(14,729)		95%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Operating Income/(Loss)		19,379		19,013		102%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Non-Operating Activity		(1,685)		(2,208)		76%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Bottom Line 		17,694		16,805		105%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						17,694		16,805				- 0





Table_Capital

				Quarterly Report																						Quarterly Report

				Capital Expenditures		Slide 11																				Capital Expendiutes (5 year Forecast)				Appendix



				(in 000s)		2020  YTD Actuals		2020  YTD Budget		% of budget		2020  Current Forecast		2020  Current Budget		% of budget										(in 000s)		Forecast 2020		Forecast 2021		Forecast 2022		Forecast 2023		Forecast 2024

				Electric Distribution		2,261		3,652		62%		21,693		29,376		74%										Electric Distribution		21,693		40,242		24,514		23,399		19,982

				Network Transmission		428		492		87%		3,373		3,570		94%										Network Transmission		3,373		2,086		1,328		1,503		7,360

				Rocky Reach		560		774		72%		10,920		11,345		96%										Rocky Reach		10,920		9,106		11,573		8,868		1,877

				Rock Island		4,197		5,992		70%		75,946		78,780		96%										Rock Island		75,946		66,856		53,574		40,260		40,074

				Lake Chelan		27		100		27%		994		994		100%										Lake Chelan		994		1,185		1,211		488		616

				Internal Services		3,155		9,142		35%		36,845		33,621		110%										Internal Services		36,845		79,785		42,844		2,969		4,068

				Fiber & Telecom		693		944		73%		5,676		5,418		105%										Fiber & Telecom		5,676		7,003		6,818		3,921		3,761

				Water		50		47		105%		702		704		100%										Water		702		4,998		1,967		2,302		2,795

				Wastewater		(20)		12		-168%		176		176		100%										Wastewater		176		522		1,332		1,334		76

				  Total Expenditures		11,351		21,155		54%		156,325		163,985		95%										  Total Expenditures		156,325		211,783		145,162		85,042		80,609

				Contributions		(844)		(1,170)		72%		(4,847)		(4,682)		104%

				Capital net of CIAC		10,507		19,984		53%		151,478		159,303		95%										Prior Quarter Reported Forecast		170,777		208,232		148,731		85,923		81,479



				Year End Rporting						Budget Revision posted after Q3 reporting										0						Forecast at 2020 Budget		168,946		205,496		144,984		85,361		80,279

				Capital		Slide 11				shouldn't be included 

				(in 000s)		2020  Actuals		2020  Budget		% of budget		2020  Prior Qtr Forecast		% change from prior

				Electric Distribution		2,261		3,652		62%		31,177		-93%

				Network Transmission		428		492		87%		3,817		-89%

				Rocky Reach		560		774		72%		11,373		-95%

				Rock Island		4,197		5,992		70%		80,539		-95%

				Lake Chelan		27		100		27%		994		-97%

				Internal Services		3,155		9,142		35%		36,561		-91%

				Fiber & Telecom		693		944		73%		5,418		-87%

				Water		50		47		105%		722		-93%

				Wastewater		(20)		12		---		176		-89%

				  Total Expenditures		11,351		21,155		54%		170,777		-93%

				Contributions		(844)		(1,170)		72%		(4,777)		82%

				Capital net of CIAC		10,507		19,984		53%		166,000		-94%

						11,351		21,155				170,777





Table_Service Revs

				Quarterly Report												Quarterly Report

				Service Revs		Appendix										Service Revs (5 year Forecast)				Appendix



				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals YTD		2020 Budget YTD		% of budget		Variance				(in 000s)		Forecast 2020		Forecast 2021		Forecast 2022		Forecast 2023		Forecast 2024

				Residential Electric		10,142		10,406		97%		In line with budget				Residential Electric		27,248		29,293		30,318		31,294		32,311

				Commercial Electric		4,301		5,254		82%		COVID 19 impacts				Commercial Electric		16,120		17,569		18,280		18,941		19,622

				Industrial Electric		1,268		1,306		97%		COVID 19 impacts				Industrial Electric		5,101		5,501		5,665		5,838		6,011

				HDL/Cryptocurrency		668		1,180		57%		Lower than expected load growth				High Density Load		3,092		5,623		9,994		10,941		11,269

				Off-System End-Use Sales		3,780		4,900		---		Lower wholesle market pricing				Off-System End-Use Sales		17,071		20,111		21,102		21,130		5,160

				Other Electric		78		77		101%		Small dollar variance				Other Electric		1,409		1,504		1,540		1,591		1,643

				Electric Service		20,236		23,122		88%						Electric Service		70,041		79,600		86,899		89,735		76,015

				Water Service		1,309		1,201		109%		Mild winter				Water Service		6,277		6,787		7,199		7,637		8,101

				Wastewater Service		201		189		106%		In line with budget				Wastewater Service		755		808		849		891		936

				Fiber & Telecom		1,825		1,810		101%		In line with budget				Fiber & Telecom		7,443		7,697		7,946		8,317		8,701

				Service Revenue		23,571		26,322		90%						Service Revenue		84,516		94,893		102,893		106,580		93,753

				Check		23,571		26,322								Prior Quarter Reported Forecast		88,745		95,197		102,694		106,081		92,820

				Year End Rporting

				Service Revs		Appenix										Forecast at 2020 Budget		90,561		97,480		105,296		108,836		94,799

				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals		2020 Budget		% of budget		Variance

				Residential Electric		10,142		10,406		97%		In line with budget

				Commercial Electric		4,301		5,254		82%		COVID 19 impacts

				Industrial Electric		1,268		1,306		97%		COVID 19 impacts

				High Density Load		668		1,180		57%		Lower than expected load growth

				Off-System End-Use Sales		3,780		4,900		-		Lower wholesle market pricing

				Other Electric		78		77		101%		Small dollar variance

				Electric Service		20,236		23,122		88%		- 0

				Water Service		1,309		1,201		109%		Mild winter

				Wastewater Service		201		189		106%		In line with budget

				Fiber & Telecom		1,825		1,810		101%		In line with budget

				Service Revenue		23,571		26,322		90%		- 0



				Check		23,571		90,561





Table_NetSurplus Energy

				Quarterly Report												Quarterly Report

				Net Surplus Energy		Appendix										Net Surplus (5 year Forecast)				Appendix



				(in 000s)		Actuals YTD 2020		Budget YTD 2020		% of budget		Variance				(in 000s)		Forecast 2020		Forecast 2021		Forecast 2022		Forecast 2023		Forecast 2024

				Slice Contracts		16,343		17,631		93%		TBD				Slice Contracts		69,235		73,602		60,443		48,619		35,941

				Net Block Trades & Other		(1,494)		(2,676)		56%		TBD				Net Block Trades & Other		4,721		(1,573)		7,490		29,002		59,159

				Net Wholesale Revenue		14,848		14,954		99%						Net Wholesale Revenue		73,956		72,029		67,933		77,621		95,100

				LT Hydro Contracts		30,867		33,759		91%		TBD				LT Hydro Contracts		141,615		138,381		144,220		142,506		141,787

				Less: Other Purchased Power		(330)		(330)		100%		In line with budget				Less: Other Purchased Power		(1,320)		(1,320)		(1,320)		(660)		(569)

				Hydro LT Contract Rev/Other PP		30,537		33,429		91%						Hydro LT Contract Rev/Other PP		140,295		137,061		142,900		141,846		141,218

				Surplus Energy Revenue		45,386		48,384		94%						Surplus Energy Revenue		214,251		209,090		210,833		219,467		236,318

				Check		45,386		48,384								Prior Quarter Reported Forecast		218,296		212,993		206,674		218,028		236,366

				Year End Rporting

				Net Surplus		Appenix										Forecast at 2020 Budget		216,713		211,041		204,741		217,944		240,816

				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals		2020 Budget		% of budget		Variance						214,251		209,090		210,833		219,467		236,318

				Slice Contracts		16,343		17,631		93%		In line with budget

				Net Block Trades & Other		(1,494)		(2,676)		56%		Lower generation / off-system sales in retail

				Net Wholesale Revenue		14,848		14,954		99%

				LT Hydro Contracts		30,867		33,759		91%		Retained surplus proceeds / RR proceeds

				Less: Other Purchased Power		(330)		(330)		100%		In line with budget

				Hydro LT Contract Rev/Other PP		30,537		33,429		91%

				Surplus Energy Revenue		45,386		48,384		94%



				Check		45,386		48,384





Table_Operating Expense

				Quarterly Report												Quarterly Report

				 Operating Expense		Appendix										Operating Expense (5 year Forecast)				Appendix



				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals YTD		2020 Budget YTD		% of budget		Variance				(in 000s)		Forecast 2020		Forecast 2021		Forecast 2022		Forecast 2023		Forecast 2024

				Hydro Operations & Maintenance		11,358		16,140		70%		TBD				Hydro Operations & Maintenance		69,269		63,796		71,930		63,675		59,139

				Hydro Fish & Wildlife		2,461		3,420		72%		TBD				Hydro Fish & Wildlife		19,321		23,396		19,346		21,048		21,259

				Hydro Parks & Recreation		1,161		1,812		64%		TBD				Hydro Parks & Recreation		10,657		8,008		7,699		7,935		8,631

				Electric Distribution		4,190		4,241		99%		TBD				Electric Distribution		18,438		19,246		20,466		21,023		21,858

				Electric Transmission		3,142		3,622		87%		TBD				Electric Transmission		14,150		14,541		14,913		15,109		14,661

				Misc. Power Supply Expenses		982		1,319		74%		TBD				Misc. Power Supply Expenses		4,691		5,868		6,067		6,275		6,494

				Water & Wastewater		750		888		84%		TBD				Water & Wastewater		3,551		3,295		3,323		3,517		3,553

				Fiber Network		972		1,296		75%		TBD				Fiber Network		5,599		5,330		5,349		5,317		5,590

				Customer Accounts & Service		945		1,084		87%		TBD				Customer Accounts & Service		4,790		5,066		5,095		5,260		5,127

				Conservation & Customer Assist		920		1,187		77%		TBD				Conservation & Customer Assist		4,533		4,638		4,862		5,191		5,391

				Insurance & FERC Fees		2,956		2,302		128%		TBD				Insurance & FERC Fees		9,322		9,628		10,191		10,525		10,967

				Other Admin & General		11,931		10,017		119%		TBD				Other Admin & General		39,914		41,735		43,481		45,159		46,430

				Total		41,767		47,327		88%						Total		204,236		204,546		212,722		210,035		209,101

				Check		41,767		47,327								Prior Quarter Reported Forecast		207,999		212,923		202,820		207,051		208,470

				Year End Rporting

				 Operating Expense		Appenix										Forecast at 2020 Budget		207,945		213,540		202,796		206,317		209,166

				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals		2020 Budget		% of budget		Variance						204,236		204,546		212,722		210,035		209,101

				Hydro Operations & Maintenance		11,358		16,140		70%		TBD

				Hydro Fish & Wildlife		2,461		3,420		72%		TBD

				Hydro Parks & Recreation		1,161		1,812		64%		TBD

				Electric Distribution		4,190		4,241		99%		TBD

				Electric Transmission		3,142		3,622		87%		TBD

				Misc. Power Supply Expenses		982		1,319		74%		TBD

				Water & Wastewater		750		888		84%		TBD

				Fiber Network		972		1,296		75%		TBD

				Customer Accounts & Service		945		1,084		87%		TBD

				Conservation & Customer Assist		920		1,187		77%		TBD

				Insurance & FERC Fees		2,956		2,302		128%		TBD

				Other Admin & General		11,931		10,017		119%		TBD

				Total		41,767		47,327		88%



				Check		41,767		47,327





Table_NonOperaring

				Quarterly Report												Quarterly Report

				Non Operating		Appendix										Non Operating (5 year Forecast)						Appendix



				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals YTD		2020 Budget YTD		% of budget		Variance				(in 000s)		Forecast 2020		Forecast 2021		Forecast 2022		Forecast 2023		Forecast 2024

				Interest Earnings		3,680		3,685		100%		In line with budget				Interest Earnings		14,557		11,973		9,388		8,220		7,449

				Capital Contributions		998		1,052		95%		In line with budget				Capital Contributions		4,342		4,077		4,017		3,745		3,918

				Interest Expense		(5,629)		(5,855)		96%		Lower Variable Rate Debt				Interest Expense		(22,438)		(20,841)		(19,833)		(19,446)		(18,343)

				Other Inc/(Exp)		(734)		(1,090)		67%		Small dollar variance				Other Inc/(Exp)		(6,274)		(7,683)		(7,786)		(7,869)		(7,460)

				Non Operating Activity		(1,685)		(2,208)		76%						Non Operating Activity		(9,814)		(12,475)		(14,214)		(15,351)		(14,437)

				Check		(1,685)		(2,208)								Prior Quarter Reported Forecast		(7,435)		(10,391)		(12,577)		(13,181)		(11,726)

				Year End Rporting

				Non Operating		Appenix										Forecast at 2020 Budget		(8,118)		(11,108)		(13,412)		(12,968)		(11,425)

				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals		2020 Budget		% of budget		Variance						(9,814)		(12,475)		(14,214)		(15,351)		(14,437)

				Interest Earnings		3,680		3,685		100%		In line with budget

				Capital Contributions		998		1,052		95%		In line with budget

				Interest Expense		(5,629)		(5,855)		96%		Lower Variable Rate Debt

				Other Inc/(Exp)		(734)		(1,090)		67%		Small dollar variance

				Non Operating Activity		(1,685)		(2,208)		76%



				Check		(1,685)		(2,208)





Table_Fiber

				Quarterly Report

				Fiber		Appendix

				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals YTD		2020 Budget YTD		% of budget		Variance

				Service Revenue		2,578		2,644		98%		In line with budget

				Other Operating Revenue		1		0		186%		In line with budget

				Other Operating Expense		(2,007)		(2,420)		83%		TBD

				Depreciation and Taxes		(894)		(900)		99%		In line with budget

				Operating Income/(Loss)		(323)		(675)		48%

				Non Operating Activity		2,643		999		265%		TBD

				Bottom Line		2,321		324		716%



				Check		2,321		324

				Year End

				Fiber		Appendix

				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals		2020 Budget		% of budget		Variance

				Service Revenue		2,578		2,644		98%		In line with budget

				Other Operating Revenue		1		0		186%		In line with budget

				Other Operating Expense		(2,007)		(2,420)		83%		TBD

				Depreciation and Taxes		(894)		(900)		99%		In line with budget

				Operating Income/(Loss)		(323)		(675)		48%		- 0

				Non Operating Activity		2,643		999		265%		TBD

				Bottom Line		2,321		324		716%

				Check		2,321		1,583





Table_Water

				Quarterly Report

				Water		Appendix

				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals YTD		2020 Budget YTD		% of budget		Variance

				Service Revenue		1,319		1,222		108%		Small dollar variance

				Other Operating Revenue		14		17		81%		Small dollar variance

				Other Operating Expense		(1,021)		(1,161)		88%		Small dollar variance

				Depreciation and Taxes		(600)		(592)		101%		Small dollar variance

				Operating Income/(Loss)		(288)		(514)		56%

				Non Operating Activity		157		344		46%		TBD

				Bottom Line		(131)		(170)		77%



				Check		(131)		(170)

				Year End

				Water		Appendix

				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals		2020 Budget		% of budget		Variance

				Service Revenue		1,319		1,222		108%		Small dollar variance

				Other Operating Revenue		14		17		81%		Small dollar variance

				Other Operating Expense		(1,021)		(1,161)		88%		Small dollar variance

				Depreciation and Taxes		(600)		(592)		101%		Small dollar variance

				Operating Income/(Loss)		(288)		(514)		56%

				Non Operating Activity		157		344		46%		TBD

				Bottom Line		(131)		(170)		77%

				Check		(131)		(170)





Table_WasteWater

				Quarterly Report

				Wastewater		Appendix

				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals YTD		2020 Budget YTD		% of budget		Variance

				Service Revenue		201		189		106%		Small dollar variance

				Other Operating Revenue		0		1		47%		Small dollar variance

				Other Operating Expense		(226)		(248)		91%		Small dollar variance

				Depreciation and Taxes		(110)		(119)		93%		Small dollar variance

				Operating Income/(Loss)		(136)		(178)		76%

				Non Operating Activity		15		85		17%		TBD

				Bottom Line		(121)		(93)		130%



				Check		(121)		(93)

				Year End

				Wastewater		Appendix

				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals		2020 Budget		% of budget		Variance

				Service Revenue		201		189		106%		Small dollar variance

				Other Operating Revenue		0		1		47%		Small dollar variance

				Other Operating Expense		(226)		(248)		91%		Small dollar variance

				Depreciation and Taxes		(110)		(119)		93%		Small dollar variance

				Operating Income/(Loss)		(136)		(178)		76%

				Non Operating Activity		15		85		17%		TBD

				Bottom Line		(121)		(93)		130%

				Check		(121)		(93)





Table_IE

				Quarterly Report												Quarterly Report														Quarterly Report

				Business Line Bottom Line		Slide 10										Business Line Bottom-Line Results (5 year Forecast)						Appendix								Integrated Electric						Appendix



				(in 000s)		2020 Current Forecast		2020 Budget		% of budget						(in 000s)		Forecast 2020		Forecast 2021		Forecast 2022		Forecast 2023		Forecast 2024				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals YTD		2020 Budget YTD		% of budget		Variance

				Cost-Based Activity		47,882		47,362		101%						Cost-Based Activity		47,882		41,621		43,704		46,008		48,866				Service Revenue		20,255		23,149		87%		TBD

				Market-Based Activity		25,846		22,763		114%						Market-Based Activity		25,846		23,818		21,870		31,677		34,944				Net Wholesale Revenue		14,848		14,954		99%		TBD

				Retail Activity		(36,553)		(30,437)		120%						Retail Activity		(36,553)		(32,518)		(35,175)		(32,385)		(31,860)				Hydro LT Contact Rev/Other PP		30,537		33,429		91%		TBD

				Other Activity		13,209		15,300		86%						Other Activity		13,209		9,555		8,904		7,784		7,267				Other Operating Revenue		6,712		6,852		98%		TBD

				   Integrated Electric		50,384		54,988		92%						  Integrated Electric		50,384		42,476		39,303		53,085		59,217				Other Operarting Expense		(39,836)		(45,168)		88%		TBD

				   Fiber & Telecom		1,554		1,583		98%						  Fiber & Telecom		1,554		1,305		787		(779)		(1,012)				Depreciation & Taxes		(12,392)		(13,118)		94%		TBD

				   Water		856		613		140%						  Water		856		2,332		1,455		537		802				Operating Income/(Loss)		20,126		20,098		100%

				   Wastewater		(183)		(227)		81%						  Wastewater		(183)		381		203		(377)		(364)				Non-Operating Activity		(4,500)		(3,636)		124%		Higher interest earnings

				   Intra system elminations		1,130		1,130		100%						   Intra system elminations		1,130		1,675		675		550		475				Bottom Line		15,625		16,462		95%		TBD

				Combined Bottom Line		53,740		58,088		93%						Combined Bottom Line		53,740		48,169		42,423		53,015		59,120

																														Check		15,625		16,462

				Check		53,740		58,088								Prior Quarter Reported Forecast		58,435		42,862		46,406		53,054		58,403



																Forecast at 2020 Budget		58,087		41,513		46,056		56,588		64,433

																														Year End Rporting

																														Integrated Electric						Appendix

																														(in 000s)		2020 Actuals		2020 Budget		% of budget		Variance

																														Service Revenue		19,009		76,382		25%		Off system sales (budgeted in NWR)

																														Net Wholesale Revenue		14,848		74,113		20%		TBD

																														Hydro LT Contact Rev/Other PP		30,537		142,794		21%		TBD

																														Other Operating Revenue		6,802		25,490		27%		TBD

																														Other Operarting Expense		(41,486)		(199,249)		21%		Large unit work / Pension expense adjustment

																														Depreciation & Taxes		(12,470)		(50,569)		25%		In line with budget

																														Operating Income/(Loss)		17,241		68,961		25%

																														Non-Operating Activity		(4,632)		(13,973)		33%		Higher interest earnings

																														Bottom Line		12,609		54,988		23%

																														Check		12,609		54,988

				Year End Rporting

				Bottom-Line Results		Slide X

				NOTE: ACTUALS UPDATED AT YEAR END								2020 Prior Qtr Forecast		% change from prior

				(in 000s)		2020 Actuals		2020 Budget		% of budget		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Cost-Based Activity		- 0		45,045		0%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Market-Based Activity		- 0		40,748		0%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Retail Activity		- 0		(22,820)		0%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Other Activity		- 0		12,331		0%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Integrated Electric		- 0		75,304		0%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Fiber & Telecom		2,898		2,521		115%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Water		47		558		8%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Wastewater		(118)		(357)		33%		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Combined Bottom Line		2,827		78,027		4%

												- 0

						15,436		78,027

				Expected IE actuals		12,609

				Actual IE actuals		12,609







Business Line Bottom Line Results

Revenues:  > 100% of budget, positive for District / Expenses: < 100% of budget, positive for District

8
5/11/2020

(in 000s)

2020 
Current 

Forecast
2020 

Budget
% of 

budget

   Integrated Electric 50,384      54,988   92%
   Fiber & Telecom 1,554        1,583     98%
   Water 856           613        140%
   Wastewater (183)         (227)       81%

   Intra system elminations 1,130        1,130     100%

Combined Bottom Line 53,740      58,088   93%



Capital Expenditures

9
5/11/2020

(in 000s)

2020  
YTD 

Actuals

2020  
YTD 

Budget
% of 

budget

2020  
Current 

Forecast

2020  
Current 
Budget

% of 
budget

Electric Distribution 2,261     3,652     62% 21,693       29,376       74%
Network Transmission 428        492        87% 3,373         3,570         94%
Rocky Reach 560        774        72% 10,920       11,345       96%
Rock Island 4,197     5,992     70% 75,946       78,780       96%
Lake Chelan 27          100        27% 994            994            100%
Internal Services 3,155     9,142     35% 36,845       33,621       110%
Fiber & Telecom 693        944        73% 5,676         5,418         105%
Water 50          47          105% 702            704            100%
Wastewater (20)         12          -168% 176            176            100%

  Total Expenditures 11,351   21,155   54% 156,325     163,985     95%
Contributions (844)       (1,170)    72% (4,847)       (4,682)       104%

Capital net of CIAC 10,507   19,984   53% 151,478     159,303     95%



Overview YTD - 2020 Cash Flow
$ Million

Bottom–line result (YTD-2020) $18
Add back non-cash related items (depreciation) $11

Estimated earned funds from operations $ 29

Capital Project Expenditures $ 11
Net Debt Reductions $ ---
Other Misc. Impacts (change in A/R, A/P, Inventory, Etc.) ($12)   
Added to cash reserves $ 6

Estimated use of funds $29 

10

Cash and investments, beginning of year $ 615
Added to cash reserves $6
Cash and investments, Q1 of 2020 $ 621

5/11/2020



Cash & Investments Balance 

11

($ Millions) 3/31/20 12/31/19

Unrestricted funds $365 $363

Board Designated*:
Headquarters/Service Center Strategic Facilities Fund 50 50

Total Unrestricted Funds $415 $413

Restricted funds for hydro capital/debt 115 117

Total Liquidity (policy minimum $175M) $530 $530

Restricted - bond reserve funds 59 53
Restricted - power contract deposits 19 19
Restricted - self insurance and other funds 13           13    

Total Cash and Investments $621 $615

* Board Designated Funds qualify as unrestricted for liquidity and external reporting purposes
5/11/2020



Quarterly Reporting Requirement - Financial Policies
District Combined 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Liquidity (Greater calculated min $175M-$210M, Expected) $430M $260M $183M* $200M* $204M*

Liquidity (Greater calculated min $175M-$210M, Unusual)  $250M $182M* $199M* $202M*

Debt Ratio (Expected case <35% by 2019) 27.2% 24.5% 23.1% 22.5% 21.0%

Debt Ratio (Unusual case <35% by 2019) 24.6% 24.2% 24.7% 24.9%

Days Cash on Hand (Expected case >250) 539 358 244** 270* 271*

Days Cash on Hand (Unusual case > 250) 344 243** 268* 269*

Combined Debt Cover (Expected case > 2.00x) 2.41 2.35 2.27 2.41 2.45

Combined Debt Cover (Unusual case >1.25x) 2.21 2.07 1.97 1.76

Bottom Line Results (Expected case)  $54M $48M $42M $53M $59M

Bottom Line Results (Unusual case) $41M $34M $33M $27M

Debt Outstanding (Expected case) $435M $394M $378M $381M* $364M*

Debt Outstanding (Unusual case) $394M $395M $418M* $432M*

The information in this schedule contains forward-looking information and projections.  Such projections are necessarily subject to various risks 
and uncertainties.  Actual results could, and likely will, differ materially from those projected, in part as a result of differences between 
assumptions utilized in making such projections and actual outcomes and certain other risks. 

* - Financial Policy Metrics within 10% of target which requires Board communication per resolution. Action plan assumes issuance 
of debt in 2022, 2023 and 2024 to maintain liquidity and meet financial targets.

5/11/2020

**-Financial forecast debt assumption will be adjusted in Q2 to be consistent with action plan to borrow to meet liquidity and Days 
Cash on Hand financial targets. There is ample borrowing capacity for this forecast correction.

12



Quarterly Reporting Requirement
Individual Business Line Financial Policies

Business Lines 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
WATER Business Line

Operating Cover Percentage (target >104% by 2024)
(annual targets based on forecast at 2020 budget)

89.7% 98.3% 99.4% 100.8% 104.0%

Operating Cover Percentage (Results Q1) 90.2% 98.3% 99.4% 100.7% 103.9%

Cash Reserves – unrestricted (target > $1.25 million) $2.9M $(0.9M) $(1.4M) ($2.2M) ($3.2M)

Debt Service as a % of Rev (target < 12% by 2024)
(annual targets based on forecast at 2020 budget)

11.2% 11.9% 11.7% 11.7% 12.0%

Debt Service as a % of Rev (Results Q1) 11.3% 10.1% 9.5% 8.9% 8.4%

13

Financial Policy not met. Action plan is to implement actions recently adopted in the 2020-2024 Strategic Plan and monitor progress.

Financial Policy Metric within 10% of target which requires Board communication per resolution. Action plan is to monitor ongoing 
forecasts

5/11/2020

NOTE:  Board resolution for business line financial targets are defined as “by 2024” and “by 2029”.   Annual targets are based on the forecast 
at the 2020 budget set to support the 2020-2024 strategic plan.   Annual actuals are provided to show progress and to inform if action is 
needed to meet the 5-year target.
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Quarterly Reporting Requirement
Individual Business Line Financial Policies

Business Lines 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

WASTEWATER Business Line

Operating Cover Percentage (target > 62% by 2024)
(annual targets based on forecast at 2020 budget)

58.2% 61.8% 62.4% 62.3% 61.9%

Operating Cover Percentage (Results Q1) 58.7% 63.3% 63.9% 63.7% 63.4%

Cash Reserves – unrestricted (target > $200K) $2.3M $2.3M $2.1M $2.4M $2.3M

Debt Service as a % of Rev (target < 2% by 2024)
(annual targets based on forecast at 2020 budget)

2.2% 2.1% 2.0% 1.9% 2.0%

Debt Service as a % of Rev (Results Q1) 9.0% 14.4% 13.7% 13.1% 12.4%

14

Financial Policy not met. Action plan is to implement actions recently adopted in the 2020-2024 Strategic Plan and monitor progress.

Financial Policy Metric within 10% of target which requires Board communication per resolution. Action plan is to monitor ongoing 
forecasts

5/11/2020

NOTE:  Board resolution for business line financial targets are defined as “by 2024” and “by 2029”.   Annual targets are based on the 
forecast at the 2020 budget set to support the 2020-2024 strategic plan.   Annual actuals are provided to show progress and to inform if 
action is needed to meet the 5-year target.
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Quarterly Reporting Requirement
Individual Business Line Financial Policies

Business Lines 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
FIBER Business Line

Operating Cover Percentage (target > 80% by 2024)
(annual targets based on forecast at 2020 budget)

81.0% 74.9% 79.1% 79.4% 80.0%

Operating Cover Percentage (Results Q1) 80.4% 77.4% 81.9% 82.1% 82.4%

Cash Reserves - unrestricted (target > $2.0 million) $15.8M $11.7M $8.8M $8.7M $8.8M

Debt Service as a % of Rev (target < 10% by 2024)
(annual targets based on forecast at 2020 budget)

--- --- --- --- ---

Debt Service as a % of Rev (Results Q1) --- --- --- --- ---
`

15

Financial Policy not met. Action plan is to implement actions recently adopted in the 2020-2024 Strategic Plan and monitor progress.

Financial Policy Metric within 10% of target which requires Board communication per resolution. Action plan is to monitor ongoing 
forecasts

5/11/2020

NOTE:  Board resolution for business line financial targets are defined as “by 2024” and “by 2029”.   Annual targets are based on the 
forecast at the 2020 budget set to support the 2020-2024 strategic plan.   Annual actuals are provided to show progress and to inform if 
action is needed to meet the 5-year target.
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Quarterly Investment Report
In compliance with District Banking and Investment Policy #16-14094

• Q1 2020 yield decreased slightly to 2.48% due to the declining market 
interest rates.  (2020 budgeted rate is 2.61%)

• March 15, 2020 Federal Open Market Committee meeting report:
– Committee is prepared to use its full range of tools to support the 

flow of credit and promote maximum employment and price 
stability goals.  

– Committee will continue to monitor information related to public 
health, global developments and muted inflation pressures

– Federal funds target rate range was lowered to 0.00% to 0.25% 
– (1.50% to 1.75% for Q4)

– Unscheduled rate action was taken on March 3rd to lower the 
target rate 0.50%

• Laddered investment structure continues to be our strategy to support 
safety of principal and liquidity and mitigate interest rate volatility 

Q2 2019 Q3 2019 Q4 2019 Q1 2020 YTD 2020 WAM

Average Invested Book Value ($M) $604 $598 $610 $599 $599

District Yield 2.67% 2.65% 2.56% 2.48% 2.48% 761

Benchmarks:

3 Month T-Bill 2.35% 2.03% 1.61% 1.21% 1.21% 91

S&P US Treasury 1-3 Year Index 2.23% 2.28% 2.27% 2.14% 2.14% 680

Full report is in the Appendix.

Policy Objectives & Compliance
 Safety
 Liquidity
 Return on Investment
 Diversification
Maturity Length

16
5/11/2020
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Early YE 2020 forecasts are lower than budget
• Although Q1 results are better than budget, YE 2020 forecasts are 

currently showing that lower revenue forecasts are exceeding the impact 
of lower operating expenses as compared to budget 

Uncertainty around COVID-19 and impacts on spending 
will influence future forecasts
Long-term financial metrics remain strong with an 
assumed borrowing in the next five-year planning 
horizon to meet liquidity and days cash on hand metrics

Stay the course with 2020-2024 strategic plan goals, but 
be nimble to adapt to COVID-19 circumstances

5/11/2020

Q1 Key Messages



The information in the appendix contains forward-looking information and 
projections.  Such projections are necessarily subject to various risks and 

uncertainties.  Actual results could, and likely will, differ materially from those 
projected, in part as a result of differences between assumptions utilized in 

making such projections and actual outcomes and certain other risks. 

Appendix

5/11/2020



Net Wholesale 
Revenue:

YTD result $0.2 million below budget 
($14.8M vs. $15.0M)

Annual forecast slightly lower than 
budget ($74.0M vs. $74.1M)

Drivers:
- Generation 92% of budget

(Q1 forecast for YE @ 97% of budget)
+ Retail load 94% of budget

Hydro Long-Term 
Contract Revenue:

YTD result $2.9 million below budget  
($30.5M vs. $33.4M)

Annual forecast lower than budget 
($140.3M vs. $142.8M)

Drivers:
- Combined hydro “cost based” operating 
expenses below budget (83%)
- “Plus” contract charges below budget (93%):

Financial Highlights - Revenue

19
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Service Revenue:
YTD result $2.7 million below budget 

($23.6M vs. $26.3M)

Forecast result lower than budget 
($84.5M vs. $90.6M)

Drivers:
- Lower Retail-off system sale due to 
lower market prices ~$1.8M
- Lower residential and commercial 
sales due to mild winter temperatures

Other Operating 
Revenue:

YTD results $0.2 million below 
budget ($6.2M vs. $6.4M)

Forecast results slightly lower than 
budget $0.1M)

Drivers: 
Forecast results in line with budget

Financial Highlights - Revenue

205/11/2020



Operating 
Expense:

YTD result $5.5 million below budget 
($41.8M vs. $47.3M)

Forecast results below budget 
($204.2M vs. $207.9M)

Drivers: 
- Hydro operations and maintenance at 
70% of budget 
- Hydro fish and wildlife at 72% of 
budget

Non-Operating
Net Expense:

YTD result $0.5M better than budget  
($1.7M vs. $2.2M)

Forecast results above budget 
($9.8M vs. $8.3M)

Drivers: 
- Increase in Public Power Benefit 
spending from $4M to $6M
+ Decrease forecast in interest expense 
on variable rate bonds

Financial Highlights - Expenses

215/11/2020



Financial Highlights – Balance Sheet
Capital expenditures below budget 

• YTD - 2020 $11.4 million vs. budget of $21.2 million
• 2020 Forecast results below 2020 budget ($156.3M vs $164.0M)

Selected individual project adjustments:

• RR-CM Facilities Upgrade (~$3.7M forecast increase in 2020) 
• RI PH1 B4 Modernization (~$3.6M forecast increase in 2020) 
• Wenatchee Substation Capacity Inc. (~$2.4M shifted to 2021)
• N Shore Chelan Substation (~$1.8M shifted to 2021)
• RI Facilities Upgrade (~$2M shifted to 2021)
• RI PH1 B5 Modernization (~$1.7M shifted to 2021)

Cash remains strong (April debt financing will be reflected in the Q2 forecast)

• Cash balance forecasted to decrease ~$100 million in 2020
• Debt balance forecasted to decrease ~$38 million in 2020   

225/11/2020



Service Revenue

5/11/2020

Note: Excludes internal intersystem revenues

23

(in 000s)

2020 
Actuals 

YTD
2020 Budget 

YTD
% of 

budget Variance

Residential Electric 10,142       10,406          97% In l ine with budget

Commercial Electric 4,301         5,254            82% Mild winter temperatures  / COVID Impacts

Industrial Electric 1,268         1,306            97% In l ine with budget

HDL/Cryptocurrency 668            1,180            57% Lower than expected load growth

Off-System End-Use Sales 3,780         4,900            77% Lower wholesa le market pricing

Other Electric 78              77                 101% Smal l  dol lar variance

Electric Service 20,236       23,122          88%
Water Service 1,309         1,201            109% Smal l  dol lar variance

Wastewater Service 201            189               106% Smal l  dol lar variance

Fiber & Telecom 1,825         1,810            101% In l ine with budget

Service Revenue 23,571       26,322          90%



Net Surplus Energy Revenue

Revenues:  > 100% of budget, positive for District / Expenses: < 100% of budget, positive for District

245/11/2020

(in 000s)
Actuals YTD 

2020
Budget YTD 

2020
% of 

budget Variance

Slice Contracts 16,343          17,631        93% Powerex Sl i ce delayed one month

Net Block Trades & Other (1,494)          (2,676)        56% Lower market prices  / lower reta i l  load

Net Wholesale Revenue 14,848          14,954        99%
LT Hydro Contracts 30,867          33,759        91% Lower hydro operating expenses  (83% of bud) 

Less: Other Purchased Power (330)             (330)           100% In l ine with budget

Hydro LT Contract Rev/Other PP 30,537          33,429        91%

Surplus Energy Revenue 45,386          48,384        94%



Operating Expense

Revenues:  > 100% of budget, positive for District / Expenses: < 100% of budget, positive for District

25
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(in 000s)
2020 

Actuals YTD
2020 

Budget YTD
% of 

budget Variance

Hydro Operations & Maintenance 11,358         16,140        70% Deferra l  of C10 & C11 turbine repairs/Unit maintenance

Hydro Fish & Wildlife 2,461           3,420          72% Hatchery Operations

Hydro Parks & Recreation 1,161           1,812          64% Parks  maintenance contracts/Vis i tor Center Contracts

Electric Distribution 4,190           4,241          99% In l ine with budget

Electric Transmission 3,142           3,622          87% Control  systems contractua l  support

Misc. Power Supply Expenses 982              1,319          74% EP&T vacant pos i tions  / Contract spending

Water & Wastewater 750              888             84% Contract spending on replacement & upgrade projects

Fiber Network 972              1,296          75% ONT maintenance support contract

Customer Accounts & Service 945              1,084          87% Smal l  dol lar variance

Conservation & Customer Assist 920              1,187          77% Amortization of regulatory assets

Insurance & FERC Fees 2,956           2,302          128% Sel f Insurance cla ims  expense el imination

Other Admin & General 11,931         10,017        119% Corporate uti l i ties  offset to other categories  for budget

Total 41,767         47,327        88%



Non-Operating Activity

26

Revenues:  > 100% of budget, positive for District / Expenses: < 100% of budget, positive for District

(in 000s)
2020 

Actuals YTD
2020 

Budget YTD
% of 

budget Variance

Interest Earnings 3,680            3,685           100% In l ine with budget

Capital Contributions 998               1,052           95% In l ine with budget

Interest Expense (5,629)           (5,855)          96% Lower Variable Rate Debt

Other Inc/(Exp) (734)              (1,090)          67% Smal l  dol lar variance

Non Operating Activity (1,685)           (2,208)          76%



Integrated Electric
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Revenues:  > 100% of budget, positive for District / Expenses: < 100% of budget, positive for District

(in 000s)

2020 
Actuals 

YTD

2020 
Budget 

YTD
% of 

budget Variance
Service Revenue 20,255       23,149       87% Lower Off-system sa les/mi ld winter temps

Net Wholesale Revenue 14,848       14,954       99% In l ine with budget

Hydro LT Contact Rev/Other PP 30,537       33,429       91% Lower operating expenses

Other Operating Revenue 6,712         6,852         98% In l ine with budget

Other Operarting Expense (39,836)     (45,168)     88% Hydro O&M lagging

Depreciation & Taxes (12,392)     (13,118)     94% Depreciation expense assumption at budget

Operating Income/(Loss) 20,126       20,098       100%
Non-Operating Activity (4,500)       (3,636)       124% PPB transfer to Fiber

Bottom Line 15,625       16,462       95%



Fiber & Telecom  
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Revenues:  > 100% of budget, positive for District / Expenses: < 100% of budget, positive for District

(in 000s)

2020 
Actuals 

YTD

2020 
Budget 

YTD

% of 
budge

t Variance

Service Revenue 2,578        2,644     98% In l ine with budget

Other Operating Revenue 1               0            186% Smal l  dol lar variance

Other Operating Expense (2,007)      (2,420)    83% ONT maintenance support contract

Depreciation and Taxes (894)         (900)       99% In l ine with budget

Operating Income/(Loss) (323)         (675)       48%
Non Operating Activity 2,643        999        265% PPB transfer budget spread evenly

Bottom Line 2,321        324        716%



Water
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Revenues:  > 100% of budget, positive for District / Expenses: < 100% of budget, positive for District

(in 000s)

2020 
Actuals 

YTD

2020 
Budget 

YTD

% of 
budge

t Variance

Service Revenue 1,319        1,222     108% Smal l  dol lar variance

Other Operating Revenue 14             17          81% Smal l  dol lar variance

Other Operating Expense (1,021)      (1,161)    88% Smal l  dol lar variance

Depreciation and Taxes (600)         (592)       101% Smal l  dol lar variance

Operating Income/(Loss) (288)         (514)       56%
Non Operating Activity 157           344        46% Shared asset transfer 

Bottom Line (131)         (170)       77%



Wastewater
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Revenues:  > 100% of budget, positive for District / Expenses: < 100% of budget, positive for District

(in 000s)

2020 
Actuals 

YTD

2020 
Budget 

YTD
% of 

budget Variance

Service Revenue 201           189        106% Smal l  dol lar variance

Other Operating Revenue 0               1            47% Smal l  dol lar variance

Other Operating Expense (226)         (248)       91% Smal l  dol lar variance

Depreciation and Taxes (110)         (119)       93% Smal l  dol lar variance

Operating Income/(Loss) (136)         (178)       76%
Non Operating Activity 15             85          17% Shared asset transfer

Bottom Line (121)         (93)         130%



Actual Cash Balance Comparison to Budget

(millions) 2020

Total Cash – Budgeted year-end balance $ 484

Key changes in cash results:

Decrease in capital projects $8

Decrease in operating activity ($4)

Other changes in A/R, A/P, inventory, etc. $27

Total Cash – Current forecast year-end balance $ 515

Prior quarter – 2020 year-end forecasted balance $ 499

315/11/2020
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Five-year outlook

5/11/2020

Key modeling assumptions:
• Past water history and current forward price curve
• Rate increases Electric – 3%, Fiber – 3%, Water & 

Wastewater 4% (Effective 12/1/2020)

• Planned expenditures from 5-year business plans
• Debt reduction plan based on 5-year business plans
• Hydro contract terms set at maximum rates

- Debt Reduction Charge (DRC) - 3% (2020-24)
- Capital Recovery Charge (CRC) - 50% (2020-24)

• Investment earning rate
• (2020-24:  2.47%, 2.64%, 2.88%, 2.76%, 2.36%)



Combined Five-Year Forecast

335/11/2020

(in 000s)
Forecast 

2020
Forecast 

2021
Forecast 

2022
Forecast 

2023
Forecast 

2024

Service Revenue 84,516    94,893    102,893  106,580  93,753       

Net Wholesale Revenue 73,956    72,029    67,933    77,621    95,100       

Sub 158,472  166,921  170,826  184,201  188,853     

Hydro LT Contract Rev/Other PP 140,295  137,061  142,900  141,846  141,218     

Other Operating Revenue 23,890    20,861    21,299    21,964    22,757       

Other Operating Expense (204,236) (204,546) (212,722) (210,035) (209,101)   

Depreciation & Tax Expense (54,867)   (59,653)   (65,666)   (69,611)   (70,171)     

Operating Income/(Loss) 63,554    60,643    56,637    68,366    73,556       

Non-Operating Activity (9,814)     (12,475)   (14,214)   (15,351)   (14,437)     

Bottom Line 53,740    48,169    42,423    53,015    59,120       

Prior Quarter Reported Forecast 58,435    42,862   46,406    53,054    58,403      

Forecast at 2020 Budget 58,087    41,513   46,056    56,588    64,433      



Capital Projects

345/11/2020

(in 000s)
Forecast 

2020
Forecast 

2021
Forecast 

2022
Forecast 

2023
Forecast 

2024

Electric Distribution 21,693       40,242       24,514       23,399       19,982       

Network Transmission 3,373         2,086         1,328         1,503         7,360         

Rocky Reach 10,920       9,106         11,573       8,868         1,877         

Rock Island 75,946       66,856       53,574       40,260       40,074       

Lake Chelan 994            1,185         1,211         488            616            

Internal Services 36,845       79,785       42,844       2,969         4,068         

Fiber & Telecom 5,676         7,003         6,818         3,921         3,761         

Water 702            4,998         1,967         2,302         2,795         

Wastewater 176            522            1,332         1,334         76              

  Total Expenditures 156,325     211,783     145,162     85,042       80,609       

Prior Quarter Reported Forecast 170,777    208,232    148,731    85,923      81,479      

Forecast at 2020 Budget 168,946    205,496    144,984    85,361      80,279      
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